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MULTNOMAH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE
SUMMARY OF REQUIREMENTS

PERSONAL MATERIALS CAPITAL TOTAL {ESS SERVICE DIRECT
FTE SERVICES & SERVICES QUTLAY REQUIREMENT REIMBURSEMENT REQUIREMENT
Generel Fund
Executive Branch 8.00 652,720 72,927 0 725,647 74,226 651,421
Enforceament Branch 127.83 7,741,520 2,326,178 £9,459 10,137,157 1,688,323 8,438,834
Services Branch 37.00 1,748,062 542,156 27,645 2,318,863 312,746 2,008,117
Corrections Branch 361.10 19,873,477 2,726,029 541,893 23,141,399 2,863,224 20,278,175
SUBTOTAL 533.93 30,016,779 5,667,290 638,997 36,323,066 4,948,519 31,374,547
Roud Fund 0.00 1] 249,119 4] 249,119 249,119 0
Emergency Comm. Fund 0.00 0 141,657 0 141,657 985 140,672
Federal/State Fund
Enforcement Branch 8.25 629,273 101,347 5,000 735,620 125,050 610,570
Corrections Branch 5.00 243,307 34,238 0 277,545 53,771 223,774
SUBTOTAL 13.25 872,580 135,585 5,000 1,013,165 178,821 834,344
Inmate Welfare Fund 0.0¢ 0 795,738 50,000 845,738 21,002 824,646
Jall Levy Fund
Services Branch 3.00 115,627 20,738 o] 136,365 28,432 107,933
Corrections Branch 148.50 8,437,975 2,320,319 398,655 11,156,849 2,002,837 9,154,112
SUBTOTAL 151.50 8,553,602 2,341,057 398,655 11,293,314 2,031,269 8,262,045
TOTAL — MCSO 698.68 39,442 961 9,330,446 1,092,652 49,866,059 7,429,805 42,436,254

DEPARTMENTAL ORGANIZATION CHART

FY 92-93 Organization Chart

MULT CO SHERIFF’S OFFICE
" Sheriff Robert Skipper

MULTNOMAH COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
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MULTNOMAH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE
FY 92-93 BUDGET HIGHLIGHTS

The Multnomah County Sheriff’'s Office (MCSO) provides a variety of services in the areas of
community policing, law enforcement and corrections. As. the chief elected law enforcement
officer of the county, the Sheriff serves a diverse range of clients including county residents,
local police departments, the U.S. government and the state court system. This diversity is
exemplified by the number of specialized patrol, investigation and supervision programs run by
the Sheriff's Office,

Because of the MCSO’s commitment to innovative and specialized programs, it has become
one of the most respected law enforcemant agencies in the nation. For example, the Sheriff, in
conjunction with county Social Services staff, developed a program in response to gang
violence and social dysfunction in one of Portland's public housing projects. The Columbia Villa
Safety Action Team has proven to be a success in dealing with those issues and is held up as a
national model for the positive impacts of community policing.

Budget Highlights

The FY 92-93 adopted MCSO budget totals $49,866,059 and includes nearly 700 full time
employees. These totals are broken down by fund as follows:

Budget FTE
General Fund $36,323,066 533.93
Road Fund 249,119 0.00
Emergency Communication Fund 141,657 0.00
Federal/State Fund 1,013,165 13.25
Inmate Welfare Fund 845,738 0.0
Jail Levy Fund 11,293,314 151.50
TOTAL $49 866,059 G98.68

With the exception of the General Fund, the budget is established at the level which is
supported by program revenues. Because the General Fund provides for all county
departments and functions, the Budget Office prepares a baseline, or constraint, figure which
departments must budget to. For FY 92-83, the Sheriff's General Fund budget constraint was
$35,336,769 - a figure which was designed to provide for continuation of current services.

Because of cost increases beyond the Sheriff's control, however, this level was insufficient to
maintain existing services. The Sheriff was forced to cut the foliowing services and requested
that they be restored to his base budget:

> 24 Hour-a-Day Operation of the Courthouse Jail $342,315
b Five Deputy Sheriff Positions 249,250
> Cost-of-Living Increases for Materials & Services 257,693

in addition, revenue in the voter approved Jail Levy Fund was insufficient to provide for
complete operation of the laverness Jail. The Sheriff's budget request contained an “add
package" to make up the shortfall from the General Fund.

b Restore 100 Beds at inverness Jail $933,330

MCSO - 2



Multnomah County Sheriff's Office
FY 92-93 Budget Righlights

The County Chair's FY 92-93 proposed budget provided full funding for the Inverness Jail as
waell as restoration of the five Deputy Sheriff positions which support the Safety Action Teams
and the Drug Abuse Resistance Education (DARE) program.

Approving the Budget

The Board of County Commissioners conducted hearings and worksessions on the Chair's
proposed budget during the month of April, 1992. As a result of the Board's deliberations the
following changes were incorporated in the approved FY 92-93 MCSO budget: :

> Restore Half-Year Funding for Courthouse Jail $171,158
> Increase Room/Board Revenue at Restitution Center 42,210
> Reduce Education & Training Budget (19,176}

The restoration of the Courthouse Jail will provide funding for 24 hour-a-day operation of that
facility from July through December. This action will restore five Corrections Officer positions
for six months (2.5 FTE) as well as funds to provide for inmate meals. This restoration was
funded through a reduction in the General Fund contingency.

Inmates sentenced to the Muitnomah County Restitution Center (MCRC) pay a modest room
and board reimbursement as a condition of their sentencing to that facility. The Board directed
the Sheriff to review the rate structure and increase the minimum reimbursement to $10 per
day.

The Board approved a $100,000 reduction in General Fund education and training budgets.
The MCSO share of this cut was $19,176; roughly one-quarter of the total funds budgeted for
training and conferences. This reduction was made in two programs - $15,000 was cut from
the Sheriff's Executive Office, while $4,176 was cut from the Information Systems Unit.

Adopting the Budget

The Board of County Commissioners adopted the FY 1992-93 budget on June 30, 1992, As
indicated in the appendix of the budget document, adoption of the budget is a formal
mechanism to incorporate any changes suggested by the Tax Supervising and Conservation
Commission, make any technical corrections to the approved budget and account for any new
revenues or program requirements.

The MCSO adopted budget differs from the approved budget in several areas. The following
are some of the more significant changes affecting the Sheriff's budget:

> Add a Lieutenant Position to the SEDE/Forfeitures Unit $ 83,759
> Add Revenue to Purchase Video Imaging/ldentification Equipment 800,000
. Increase Contract Revenue from Public Utility Commission 26,325

in April, 1992 the Board of County Commissioners approved fundlng for a Lieutenant position
in the SEDE/Forfeitures Unit. The action to include the position in the FY 92-93 budget
formalizes that approval. Addition of this position will not have an impact on the General Fund,
since it is being paid for with dedicated narcotics forfeiture revenue.

MCSO - 3




Multnomah County Sheriff's Office
Fy 92-93 Budget Highlights

The Sheriff's Office received a $300,000 grant from the U.S. Marshal's Office in FY 91-92 to
undertake a demonstration project using new computer aided identification and fingerprinting
equipment.  After exploring the available options, the MCSO has decided to enter into
intergovernmental agreements with neighboring jurisdictions, including the State of Oregon, to
purchase and install a system which will have region-wide applications. The participating
jurisdictions will contribute $500,000 while the Sheriff's Office will "carry over” the U.S.
Marshal revenue.

The Sheriff's Office provides patrol and inspection services of trucks and cargo vehicles
traveling in Multnomah County under a contract with the Public Utility Commission. The PUC
recently increased the contract amount which the MCSO will receive for performing this
function. The addition of this revenue {$26,325) will decrease the Road Fund subsidy of the
Sheriff's PUC/Hazmat Unit.

Detailed information on the program expenditures and revenues which make up the Sheriff's
Office budget can be found on the foliowing pages.

u nding i 2]

Several issues related to the MCSO budget will require the Board's attention in the coming
year.

The special levy which supports the Inverness Jail is due to sunset after £Y 92-93. The
ongoing operation and maintenance costs associated with the jail are approximately $15 million
annually. The Board will need to determine whether to submit the levy for continuation or seek
an alternative funding mechanism.

The Sheriff's Office has some significant unfunded infrastructure needs. For example, the
county has a contract with the Portland Police Bureau to provide fingerprinting and
identification services for all people brought into custody. This contract costs approximately
$300,000 per year. Due to budget constraints the MCSO budget inciudes only $218,000 for
this contract. This problem is likely to be exacerbated if cost of living increases exceed
anticipated levels.

Likewise, the Courthouse Jail is unfunded beyond December, 1992. The Board will need to
revisit this issue at that time to determine if, and how, this essential service, as well as food
service and related inmate program costs, should be funded through the end of the year,

The Sheriff's Office currently has agreements with the U.S. Marshal for the lease of 172
county jail beds. In return, the Marshal's Office reimburses the county at the rate of $89.98
per day. The "per diem” revenue (budgeted at $5.7 million} is one of the largest sources of
revenue in the county General Fund. Recent developments indicate that the U.S. Marshal may
be reducing their commitment to the MCSO by as many as half the current number of beds,
which would be phased in over the next two years. The Board will need to be cognizant of the
potential revenue loss which would result from this action.

The addition of two new courtrooms in the County Courthouse will have an impact on the
number of court guards assigned for prisoner escort and transport, which is a mandated
function of the Sheriff. The Sheriff's budget request included an "add package” for six
additional Deputy Sheriff positions to meet these, as well as existing, needs.

MCSO - 4



Multnomah County Sheriff's Office
Executive Branch

Manager: Sheriff Bob Skipper Agency 025 Organization 3001
PERSONNEL
1989-90 1990-91 1991-92 1952-93
Officials & Administrators 4,21 4,58 4.00 5.00
Professionals 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Technicians & Para-Professionals 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Protective Servicea Workers 2.78 3.00 3.00 3.00
Office & Clerical 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Skilled Craft & Service Maintenance 0.0 0.¢0 0.00 .00
TOTAL 7.09 7.58 7.00 8.00
EXPENDITURES
Goneral Fund
{100) Total
Personal Sarvices $652,720 $652,720
Materials & Services 72,927 72,927
Capital Qutlay 4] 4]
TOTAL $725,647 $725,647
REVENUE CATEGORIES
General Fund
Fd Org Organization Operational Grant Dther Supplement Total
100 3005 Executive Office 19,500 0 93,965 372,916 486,381
100 3008 Inspections [+] 0 8] 239,266 239,266
TOTAL 19,500 0 93,965 612,182 725,647
ExpLANATION OF OTHER REVENUES
Reimbursement From ROCN for Undersheriff's Salary $93,965
Miscellaneous Charges 10,000
Public Safety Sales - Sale of Auctioned Goods — 9,500
TOTAL $113,466

MCSO - 5




Muitnomah County Sheriff's Office
Executive Branch
Manager: Sheriff Bob Skipper

Agency 025 Organization 3001

3005 SHERIFF'S EXECUTIVE OFFICE

The Executive Ofice establishes policy and provides operational direction for the Sheriff's Office. The Executive
Office also houses the Public information Officer and the Chaplain. The Chaplain provides services to MCSO
employees to address personal problems or crisis situations in their lives. The Chaplain also oversees the inmate
chaplain program.

1989-90 1990-91 1991-92 199293

FTE 4.00 4.58 4.00 5.00

PS $246,563 $298,311 $327,591 $413,454

M&S 159,937 129,543 87,927 72,927

€o 0 0 0 0

TOTAL $408,500 $427,854 $415,518 $486,381

Objectives

> Develop and maintain policy, research and direction for the Sheriff's Office, provide liaison with other

agencies and serve on various task forces and committees.
Provide liaison with local, state and national rnedia, handle citizen inquiries and make public presentations.

> Provide clerical, receptionist and confidential secretary services for the Sheriff and maintain Executive Office
filing system.

3008 iInsPecTIONS UNIT

The Inspections Unit is responsible for the investigation of all complaints made against members of the Sheriff's
Office who are accused of a policy, rule or procedure violation. Members of the unit also provide investigative
support to the County Counsel's Office and other County departments, inspect Sheriff's Office corrections and law
enforcement facilities, equipment and members, audit special investigative unit and detactive investigative unit
accounts and conduct special investigations as directed by the Sheriff,

1989-00 1990-91 1991.92 1992.93
FYE 3.08 3.00 3.00 3.00
PS $212,086 $222,777 $231,527 $239,266
Mas o 0 0 0
co 0 0 ] 0
TOTAL $212,086 $222,777 $231,527 $239,266
Objectives
> Investigate and respond to all allegations of improper/illegal employee behavior or failure to provide service.
» Review, investigate and respond to tort claims as requasted by the Office of County Counsel.
> Review, investigate and make recommendations on all hazard report incidents.

MCSO - 6
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REQUIREMENT DETAIL

AGENCY: 025 SHERIFF

1889-90 1990-91 1991-92 1991-82 FUND: 100 GENERAL FUND 1992-93 1992-93 1992-93
ACTUAL ACTUAL ADOPTED REVISED SUM ORG: 3001 SHERIFF EXECUTIVE OFFICE PROPOSED APPROVED ADOPTED
PERSONAL SERVICES
301,789 337,31 362,400 362,400 S100 PERMANENT 420,909 420,909 420,809
8,997 13,033 14,841 14,841 5200 TEMPORARY 14,844 14,841 14,841
6,169 7,419 2,041 2,041 5300 OVERTIME 2,041 2,041 2,041
2,384 4,516 O 0 S400 PREMIUM 0 o 0
104, 165 112,884 130.290 123,738 5500 FRINGE BENEFITS 140,703 140,703 140,703
423,504 475,183 509,572 503,020 TOTAL EXATERNAL 578,494 578,494 578,494
35, 145 45,905 56,098 56,098 5550 INSURANCE BENEFITS 74,226 74,226 74,226
458,649 521,088 565,570 569,118 TOTAL PERSONAL SERVICES 652,720 652,720 652,720
o 0 0 0 6050 COUNTY SUPPLEMENTS 0 o 0
o 0 o 0 6060 PASS5-THROUGH PAYMENTS 2] o] o]
33,677 29,322 14,650 14,650 6110 PROFESSIONAL SVCS 14,650 14,650 14,6850
53,803 34,895 5,732 5.732 6120 PRINTING 5,732 5,732 5,732
151 o] C 0 6130 UTILITIES o ) 0
o) 0 0 O 6140 COMMUNICATIONS 0 o 0
C [+ e/ O 6170 RENTALS o ) 0
C ¢ 0 0 6180 REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE 0 0 0
7.228 (¢} 0O O 6190 MAINTENANCE CONTRACTS o o) o)
25 o] o) 0 6200 POSTAGE 4] o) ’ o)
395 1,217 17,861 17.861 6230 SUPPLIES 17,861 17,861 17,861
o] O o] 0 6270 FOOD o 0 0
52,171 63,814 49,344 49,344 6310 EDUCATION & TRAINING 15,000 o) 0
o) 0 o O 6320 MTNG CONFERENCE/CONVENTIDNS 34,344 34,344 34,344
226 ¢ o] 0 6330 LOCAL TRAVEL/MILEAGE 0 ] O
o o o} 0 6520 INSURANCE Q 0 o
0 o] o] 0 6530 EXTERNAL DATA PROCESSING 0 o) o]
0 0 o) 0 6850 DRUGS o] o 0
o &) 0 0 6580 CLAIMS PAID o) o] ¢
O © o O 6610 AWARDS AND PREMIUMS o o) o
12,261 285 340 340 6620 DUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS 340 340 340
0 o o) O 6700 LIBRARY BOOKS AND MATERIALS o] 0 o
QO o o 0 7810 PRINCIPAL 0 o] o]
Q 0 o} O 7820 INTEREST 0 0 0
159,937 129,543 87,927 87,927 TOTAL EXTERNAL 87,927 72,927 72,927
o4 0 0o 0 7100 INDIRECT COSTS ] 0 0
0 0 0 0 7150 TELEPHONE o} 0 0
0 Q 0 O 7200 DATA PROCESSING o] o) o]
o o o] O 7300 MOTOR POOL 0 ) O
o) o o] 0O 7400 BUILDING MANAGEMENT [¢] C Q
0 o o) O 7500 OTHER INTERNAL 0 o QO
0 0 Q O 7550 SERV REIMB TO CAP LEASE RET FU 0 0 o
0 o] Q 0 7560 DISTRIBUTION/POSTAGE 0 o) O
0 ] 0O 0O TOTAL INTERNAL e) 0 O
159,937 129,543 87,9827 87,927 TOTAL MATERIALS & SERVICES 87,927 72,927 72,927
o O (44 0 B8100 LAND 0 0 v
o o O 0 8200 BUILDINGS 0 Q 0
o 0 o 0 8300 OTHER IMPROVEMENTS 0 O o]
c (o] 0 O BA400 EQUIPMENT o [+ 0
o 4] o O TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY C o C
583,441 604,726 597,499 590,947 DIRECT BUDGET 666,421 651,421 651,421
618,586 650,631 653,597 647,045 TOTAL BUDGET 740,647 .. 725,647 . 725,647
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AGENCY: 025 SHERIFF

PERSONNEL DETAIL

FUND: 100 GENERAL FUND
SUM ORG: 30031 SHERIFF EXECUTIVE OFFICE

1989-90 1930-34 1891-92 1991-92 1992-93 1982-93 1992-93

ACTUAL ACTUAL ADOPTED REVISED PROPOSED APPROVED ABOPTED
FTE BASE FTE BASE FTE BASE FTE BASE FTE BASE FTE BASE FTE BASE
0.96 40,566 i.00 46,018 1.00 47,804 1.00 47,804 |SERGEANT 1.00 4%, 109 1.00 49,109 1.00 49,109
1.00 36,048 1.00 38,835 1.00 42,077 i.00 42,077 |DEPUTY SHERIFF 1.00 42,297 1.00 42,297 1.00 42,297
0.82 32,470 1.00 41,663 1.00 45,493 1.00 45,493 [CORRECTIONS SERGEANT 1.00 48,028 1.00 46,028 1.00 46,028
1.00 46, 161 i.00 43,429 1.00 70,427 1.00 70,427 [SHERIFF t.00 69,888 1.00 68,888 1.00 Bg, 888
1.00 30, 137 1.00 31,418 Q.00 0| 0.00 O |STAFF ASSISTANT 0.00 0| 0.00 o 0.00 0
0.31 13,664 0.00 0 9.00 0 0.00 0 ICORRECT PROG MGR 1 0.00 0] 0.00 0 0.00 o
t.00 53,470 1.58 92,373 e.00 1} 0.00 O jPUBLIC SAFETY MANAGE 0.00 0§ 0.00 0 0.00 0
1.00 49,273 1.00 45,497 0.00 0 0.00 D JEXECUTIVE ASSISTANT 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 1]
0.00 0 ¢.00 0 1.00 34,815 1.00 34,815 |[STAFF ASST/SHERIFF 1.00 24,823 1.00 34,823 1.00 34,823
Q.00 o 0.00 o Q.00 0| 0.00 O |EXEC ASST/SHERIFF 1.00 53,827 1.00 53,827 1.00 53,827
0.00 0 0.00 0 1.00 60,842 i.00 60,842 |CAPTAIN 1.00 61,797 i.00 61,797 1.00 61,797
0.00 o 0.00 0 1.00 60,842 1.00 60,842 [UNDERSHERIFF 1.00 63,140 i.00 63,140 1.00 63, 140
7.08 301,789 7.58 337,331 7.00 362, 400 7.00 362,400 (5100 PERMANENT 8.00 420,909 | 8.00 420,909 8.00 420,909

Y HODAD! I FEN %7 Sy m OEC 9
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AGENCY: 025 SHERIFF REVENUE DETAIL

FUND: 100 GENERAL FUND

ORG: 3001 EXECUTIVE OFFICE
1989-90 19920-91 1991-92 1991-92 1992-93 1892-93 1992-93
ACTUAL ACTUAL ADOPTED REVISED CODE DESCRIPTION PROPOSED APPROVED ADOQPTED
0 0 0 0 2014 ROCN 53,965 93,965 83,965
30 308 0 1] 3041 Second—Hand Dealer License Fees 0 0 0
13,603 27,708 10,000 10,000 4300 Misc Chrgs/Recoveries 10,000 10,600 10,000
9,987 4,720 9,500 9,500 6002 Public Sefety Salos 9,500 9,500 9,500
0 o 93,443 93,443 6602 Federal State Fund —~ Serv Reimbursement 0 0 0
0 28,197 a 0 7609 Cash Transfer from Jall Levy Fund 0 0 0

. 23,621 60i931 112943 112,943 TOTAL OUTSIDE REVENUES 11 3i465 11 3i465 113,465 I




Multnomah County Sheriff's Office
Enforcement Branch

Manager: Sheriff Bob Skipper Agency 025 Organization 3100
PERSONNEL
1889-90 1990-91 1991-92 19892-93
Officials & Administrators 8.97 9.04 8.25% 9.00
Professionals .00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Technicians & Para-Professionals 18.04 18.73 17.25 16.00
Protective Sarvice Workers 85.15 87.62 82.58 80.08
Ctfice & Clarical 28.60 30.57 31.00 31.00
Skillad Craft & Sarvice Maintenance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL 138.76 143,98 140.08 136.08
EXPENDITURES
Ganeral Fund Road Fund
(100) (150}
Parsonal Services $7,741,520 $ o]
Materials & Services 2,326,178 249,119
Capital Qutlay §9,459 [s]
TOTAL $10,137,167 $ 249,119
Emer, Comm, Fed/State
Fund Fund
{151} {156) Total
Personal Services $ 0 $ 629,273 $ 8,370,793
Matarisls & Services 141,657 101,347 2,818,301
Capital Outlay [+] 5,000 74,459
TOTAL $ 141,657 $ 735,620 $11,263,553

ORGANIZATION CHART

ENFORCEMENT BRANCH
Chief Deputy Amunddson

I ] |

Special Investigations Uniform & Investigations

Community Policing Civil Division

ALRLE. pecial Investigations —Administration ivil Process

rime Prevention Admin urglary Forfeitures -Patrol nforcement Records
rime PreventionfAnalysis orfeitures/SEDE DUIT Patrol

Larm Ordinance EAA/Sting —PtC/Hazmat

afety Action Teams arijuana Eradication FRiver Patrol

—Intelligence
—Concealed Weapons
~]nvestigations
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Multnomah County Sheriff's Office
Enforcement Branch

Manager: Sheriff Bob Skipper Agency 025 Organization 3100
REVENUE CATEGORIES
General Fund
Fd O:g Organization Operational Grant Other Supplement Total
ENFORCEMENT ADMINISTRATION
o 3102 Enforcement Administration 0 0 0 1,683,633 1,683,633
161 3102  Enforcement Admin./BOEC 141,657 0o _ 9 [} 141,657
Subtotal 141,657 o 4] 1,683,633 1,825,290
CoMmuniTy Poucing
100 3116 DARE 37,850 0 0 0 37,850
100 3117 Pravention Administration 0 [¢] Q 56,254 £6,254
100 3118 Crime Prevantion/Analysis [+] [o] [ 263,225 263,225
100 3119 Alarm Ordinance 848,001 o (4] o 648,001
156 3150 Columbia Villa SAT 0 283,700 0 65,087 348,787
156 3170 Rockwood SAT 0o 13,500 _ 0 4,287 23,787
Subtotal 685,851 . 303,200 0 388,853 1,377,904
SPECIAL INVESTIGATIONS
100 3120 Special Investigations 0 0 0 848,763 B48,763
100 3121 Burglary Forfeituras 25,000 [+ ¢ 0 25,000
100 3122 Forfeitures (SEDE) 400,365 0 4] o 400,365
166 3123 LEAA - Sting/Restitution ] 20,000 v 1.744 21,744
1886 3124 Marijuana Eradication __ o 2,000 0 174 2,174
Subtotal 425,365 22,000 o 850,681 1,298,046
UNIFORM & INVESTIGATIONS
100 3301 Uniform Administration Q 4] o] 734,770 734,770
100 33N Patrol 77,477 0 0 2,129,815 2,207,292
156 33z DUl 0 16,925 0 40,053 56,978
100 3315 PUC/HAZMAT 91,915 0 - 249,119 ¢} 341,034
150 3318 PUC/HAZMAT 249,119 0 0 [+ 249,119
100 3316 River Patro! [+} 0 o 367,718 367,718
156 3316 River Patrol 0 0 282,150 0 . 282,150
100 3z Intsliigence o) 0 o 72,266 72,266
100 3318 Concealed Weapons 139,005 o 4] 4] 139,005
100 3320 Investigations _ 0 o __© 897,520 897,520
Subtotal 657,618 16,925 531,269 4,242,142 5,347,852
CiviL DIstoN
100 3501 Civil Process 465,250 0 0 208,082 673,332
100 3503 Enforcement Records 8,000 0 9o 732,129 741,129
Subtotel 474,250 o] [+) 940,211 1,414,461
ENFORCEMENT BRANCH TOTAL 2,284,639 342,125 531,289 8,108,520 11,263,553
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Multnomah County Sheriff's Office
Enforcement Branch

Manager: Sheriff Bob Skipper Agency 025

Organization 3100

ExpLaAnNATION OF OTHER REVENUES

D.A.R.E. - Contract Revenue From East County School Districts $ 37,850
Alarm Permits and Fines 648,001
Burglary Forfeitures - Proceeds From Sales of Forfeited Property 25,000
Forfeitures/SEDE - Proceeds From Adjudicated Drug Forfeiture Cases 400,365
U.S. Forest Service - Contract Revenue for Patrol w/in Forest Service Boundary 28,211
Patrol Contracts - Contract Revenue From Maywood Park/Wood Village/Rec Fund 37,266
TV/Video Reimbursement - Film/Video Company Reimbursement for Deputy Sheriff Overtime 12,000
PUC - Contract Revenue From Public Utility Commission (Truck Inspections/Fees) 91,915
Road Fund - Support for PUC/Hazmat Unit 249,119
Concealed Weapons Permits and Training 139,005
Civil Process Fees 465,250
Miscellaneous Fees and Charges 9,000
Subtotal (General Fund) $2,142,982
LEAA Grant - Restitution Payments From Prior Years § 20,000
Oregon Department of Justice - Marijuana Eradication Project 2,000
Housing Authority of Portland - Columbia Villa/Rockwood Safety Action Teams 303,200
OTSC/DUN Grant 16,925
Road Fund - State Shared Gas/Motor Vehicle Taxes to Support PUC Activities 249,119
Oregon State Marine Board - Contract Revenue From Boating Permits and Fines 282,150
State Telephone Tax - Tax Applied to Phone Bills for 911 Emergency Service 141,657
Subtotal {Other Funds) $1.015,051
TOTAL $2,908,824
3102 ENFORCEMENT BRANCH ADMINISTRATION

Law Enforcement Branch Administration is responsible for the management of the following units: Concealed

Weapons, DUII, River Patrol, Special Investigations, Police Records, Crime Prevention and Analysis, Hazardous
Materials/PUC, Patrol, Detective, Reserve, Posse, Explorer Scouts, Search and Rescue, Canine, Civil Process and

Alarm Ordinance.

The Emergency Communications Fund represents the 911/telephone tax funds distributed from the State of Oregon

to the County.

General Fund
1989-90 1990-31 1991-92 1892-83
FTE 1.31 1.00 1.00 1.00
PS $ 93,509 $ 86,363 $§ 109,821 $ 93,240
M&S 571,721 572,820 1,561,878 1,563,934
co o] Q 26,459 26,459
TOTAL $ 665,230 $ 659,283 $1,698,288 $1,683,633

MCSO - 12



Multnomah County Sheriff's Office
Enforcement Branch

Manager: Sheriff Bob Skipper Agency 025 Organization 3100

Emergancy Communications Fund

1989-90 1980-91 1891-82 189293
FTE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Ps $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 5 0
M&S 140,898 193,289 200,000 141,657
co v} 0 0 o
TOTAL $140,898 $193,289 $200,000 $141,657
Objectives
> Manage the law enforcement function of the Sheriff's Office.
> Provide 911 telephone access to police services through a contract with the Bureau of Emergency

Communications (BOEC).

3116 D.A.R.E. PROGRAM

This program represents expenditure of dedicated revenue the Sheriff's Office will receive through contracts with
various East County schoot districts. The funds will be used to purchase supplies related to the Drug Awareness
Resistance Education (DARE) program.

_ 1989-90 1980-91 199192 1992-93
FTE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
PS $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0
M&S 0 0 o 37,850
co ) 0 0 0
TOTAL $ o0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 37,850
Objectives
> Present the D.A.R.E. curriculum in 27 schools in seven school districts in Muitnomah County.
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Multnomah County Sheriff's Office
Enforcement Branch

Manager: Sheriff Bob Skipper Agency 025 -Organization 3100

3117 CRIME PREVENTION ADMINISTRATION

The Crime Prevention Administration Unit is responsible for management of the Crime Prevention Unit, Alarm
Ordinance Unit, the D.A.R.E. Program, other schoo! programs and miscellaneous special assignments in liaison with
the community.

198989-80 199091 1991-92 1992-9
FTE 0.00 0.96 0.67 0.67
Ps $ o© $73,939 §54,762 $56,254
Mes o ass o 0
co o 0 0 0
TOTAL $ o0 $74,294 $54,762 456,254
Objectives

> Provide policy and procedural direction to the responsible units.

3118 CRiME PREVENTION/ANALYSIS

The Crime Prevention/Analysis Unit is responsible for identifying crime trends, sharing investigative information
with other local and regional agencies and providing statistical and criminal summary information to the agency.
This unit provides community based crime prevention activities. Members offer education programs on residential
and commercial burglary prevention, personal safety and safety for schoo! children.

1989-90 1990-91 1991-92 1992.93
FTE 3.17 3.46 5.00 5.00
Ps $148,745 $211,494 $264,334 $253,474
M&S 9,950 10,440 9,751 9,751
co 0 ) 0 o
TOTAL $158,695 $221,934 $274,085 $263,225
Objectives
> Gather and produce data relevant to the law enforcement mission in conjunction with state law
enforcement goals.
> Use a variety of strategies (including a crime prevention “"robot”) to provide crime prevention information

and programs to the citizens of Multnomah County to help them reduce criminal activity and victimization.
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Multnomah County Sheriff's Office
Enforcement Branch

Manager: Sheriff Bob Skipper Agency 025 Organization 3100

3119 ALARM ORDINANCE UNIT

The Alarm Ordinance Unit administers the countywide alarm ordinance. The enforcement of this ordinance ss
intended to motivate alarm holders to reduce the number of false alarms. Administration of the ordinance includes
maintaining a permit system, keeping track of false alarms and collecting fines for false alarms.

All costs for administration and enforcement of the Alarm Ordinance Unit will be returned to the General Fund in
the form of fees received for the issuance of alarm permits. Should any deficit occur, the deficit will be shared by
the participating cities and Multnomah County, proportionate to the number of permits issued in each jurisdiction.
Conversely, any profit generated in excess of enforcement costs must be allocated proportionately to the number of
permits issued in each jurisdiction and according to the provisions set forth in the ordinance.

1989-90 1990-91 1991-82 1992-93

FTE 6.46 7.25 . 8,58 8.83
PS 4189,618 $227,610 $291,486 $322,764
M&S 166,022 70,872 238,264 307,237
co 1,802 850 5,250 18,000
TOTAL $347,539 $299,232 $535,000 $648,001

Objectives

Provide policy and procedural direction to the unit.

Achieve a .b average number of false alarms per user for the year.

Establish records, and keep track of alarm activity, for approximately 40,000 alarm permit holders in the
County.

3120 SPeECIAL INVESTIGATIONS

The Special Investigations Unit investigates illegal activity in narcotics and vice, gathers information on organized
crime activity and performs special or sensitive task force investigations in cooperation with local, state and federal
agencies. The Unit focuses its efforts an undercover projects to gain information on organized crime activities.

1989-90 1990-91 1991-92 1992-93

FTE 8.88 8.08 11.00 11.00

PS $518,707 $639,576 $744,802 $750,763

M&S 0 0 98,000 98,000

co . 0 4} 0 0

TOTAL $518,707 $539,576 $842,802 $848,763

Objectives

> Conduct enforcement and investigative activities related to state narcotics laws and the reduction of illegal

gambling and prostitution.
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Muiltnomah County Sheriff's Office
Enforcement Branch

Manager: Sheriff Bob Skipper Agency 025 Organization 3100

3121 BURGLARY FORFEITURES

This program represents tha expenditure of revenues obtained from the sale of forfeited stolen property. Funds will
be used for "buys” of stolen property and payment of informants for intelligence information.

1989-90 1990-91 1991-82 1992-93
FTE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
PS $ 0 $ 0 $ [+ $ 0
M&S o o 0 25,000
co 0 0 0 0
TOTAL $ 0 8 0 $ 0 $§ 25,000
Objectives
» Use forfeited property revenue for investigation expenditures.

3122 FORFEITURES {SEDE)

The SEDE Unit assists in the investigation of iliegal activity relating to narcotics and vice crimes. it also gathers
information on organized crime activity and performs special or sensitive task force investigations in cooperation
with local, state and federal agencies.

All budgeted expenditures in this unit are funded through dedicated forfeiture ravenue.

1989-90 1990-91 1991-92 1992.93

FTE 0.00 0.00 1.00 2.00

PS $ 27,185 $ 40,855 $ 97,252 $176,295

M&S 101,806 211,843 235,355 199,070

co 25,650 51,820 10,000 25,000

TOTAL $154,641 $304,518 $342,607 $400,365

Objectives

> Conduct enforcement and investigative activities related to state narcotics laws.
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Multnomah County Sheriff's Office
Enforcement Branch

Manager: Sheriff Bob Skipper Agency 025 Organization 3100

3123 LEAA/STING RESTITUTION

LEAA - Restitution/Sting funds are used for "sting" property crime investigations. The funds are restitution
payments from individuals who were involved in a major "sting™ operation in 1984 and are required to make
payments to the Sheriff's Office.

1989-90 19%0-91 1991-92 1992-93

FTE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

PS $ 0 $ [3) $§ 0 $ O

M&S 0 1} 20,000 21,744

co o] 0 0 o}

TOTAL $ 0 $ 0 $20,000 $21,744

Objectives

> Conduct enforcement and investigation activities related to state narcotic laws and the reduction of illegal

gambling and prostitution,

3124 MARIJUANA ERADICATION PROGRAM

Funding from the Oregon Department of Justice/Marijuana Eradication Program is used by the Sheriff's Office for
the contracting of air surveillance in major narcotics cases.

1989-90 1890-91 1991-92 1992-93

FTE : 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
S $ © $ 125 $ 0 $ o
M&S 1,647 829 2,000 2,174
co [¢] 0 4] 0
TOTAL $ 1,647 $ 954 $ 2,000 § 2,174
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Multnomah County Sheriff's Office
Enforcement Branch

Manager: Sheriff Bob Skipper Agency 025 Organization 3100

3150 CowumBlA ViLLa SAFETY AcTion TEAM

The Housing Authority Project Unit conducts community policing activities by providing law enforcement and
related functions at Columbia Villa and Tamarack housing complexes.

1988-90 1990-91 1991-92 199293
FTE 5.58 8.35 8.00 5.00
PS $308,862 $303,384 $351,624 $316,936
M&S 32,213 41,386 28,434 31,852
co 0 1.197 o) 0
TOTAL $341,075 $345,967 $380,058 $348,787
Objectives
> Conduct special patrol and related services at Housing Authority projects.

3170 RockwooD SAFETY ACTION TEAM

The Housing Authority Project Unit conducts community policing activities by providing faw enforcement and
related functions at Housing Authority projects within the Rockwood area.

1989-90 1990-91 1991-92 1992-93

FTE 0.00 2.32 1.75 0.50

PS ] 0 $143,126 $ 75,79 $ 20,879

ME&S 4] 70,552 58,733 2,808

co 0 1.050 s} 0

TOTAL $0 $214,728 $134,524 § 23,787

Objectives

> Conduct special patrol and related services at Housing Authority projects.
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Multnomah County Sheriff's Office
Enforcement Branch

Manager: Sheriff Bob Skipper Agency 025 Organization 3100

3301 UnNIFORM ADMINISTRATION

Uniform Administration provides direct operational command of the following units: Patrol, Detectives, Reserves,
Crime Prevention and Analysis, River Patrol and Hazardous Materials/PUC.

1989-90 1990-81 1991-92 1992-93
FTE 2.09 2,00 2.00 2.00
PS5 $114,981 $110,502 $722,961 $733,202
M&S 8,319 2,042 1,568 1,568
co 0 0 0 0
TOTAL $123,300 $112,544 $724,429 $734,770
Objectives
'S Provide coordination and procedural direction to operational units.

> Monitor staffing and scheduling and coordinate court appearances.

3311 PATROL

Neighborhood patro! officers respond to calls for service 24 hours a day, seven days a week. Deputies are also
assigned to take crime reports by telephone and to assist citizens at the Hansen Building Sheriff's desk.

19839-50 1990-91 1991.92 1992-93
FTE 45.90 45.87 35.68 35.33
PS $3,271,748 $2,627,211 $2,086,010 $2,207,292
M&S 13 830 0 0
co 0 ) 0 0
TOTAL 83,271,759 42,628,041 $2,086,010 $2,207,292
Objectives
> Provide prompt response to victims of crimes and arrest those persons committing crimes within the
unincorporated area of Multnomah County 24 hours a day, seven days a week.
. Allocate personnel proportionate to the unincorporated area and assist other police agencies within the
County in law enforcement activities.
> Maintain visibility which promotes crime prevention and creates an aura of safety for citizens in pursuit of a

safe environment.
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Multnomah County Sheriff's Office
Enforcement Branch

Manager: Sheriff Bob Skipper Agency 025 Grganization 3100

3313 OTsc/Dull PROJECT

The DUII Unit provides drunk driving abatement and traffic enforcement functions related to the DUH program, The
program is partially funded by a grant from the Oragon Traffic Safaty Commission.

1969-90 1990-91 1991-82 199293
FTE 1.87 2.39 3.00 0.756
PS $185,766 3174,148 $235,397 $ 52,408
M&S 11,849 18,526 16,337 4,670
co 0 0 0 0
TOTAL $197,615 $180,874 $251,734 $ 58,978
Objectives
> Conduct special patrol to combat drunk driving in Multnomah County.

3315 PUC/HAZMAT

The PUC/HAZMAT Unit personnel ensure compliance with statutes governing motor carriers traveling in or through
Multnomah County. in addition to those public safety issues, the unit is responsible for investigating fatal
accidents within unincorporated Muitnomah County. The unit members are also participants in the Hazardous
Materials Response Team. This squad has mutual-aid agreements with surrounding jurisdictions. Drug lab
disposal, as well as vehicle and industrial accidents demand the attention of this operation.

General Fund
1989-90 1990-91 1991-92 1992-93
ETE 5.00 4,42 5.00 5.00
PS $333,042 $318,069 $333,176 $341,034
M&S 0 o] o 0
co 0 0 0 0
TOTAL $333,042 $318,069 $333,178 $341,034
Reoad Fund
1989-90 1990-91 1991-92 1992-93
FTE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
PS $ 0 $ 0O $ 0 $ 0
M&S 0 ° 250,088 249,119
co o o} 0 0
TOTAL $ 0 ¢ 0 $250,088 $249,119
Objectives
> Conduct safety inspections of commercial vehicles 1o ensure compliance with Oregon administrative rules
governing motor carriers,
- Provide first line response to emergencies involving hazardous material.
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Multnomah County Sheriff's Office
Enforcement Branch

Manager: Sheriff Bob Skippet Agency 0256 Organization 3100

3316 RIVer PATROL

This Unit provides law enforcement and marine safety services to the boating public on the waterways within
Muitnemah County (Willamette, Sandy and Columbia rivers). These services include, but are not limited to, escort
of craft carrying hazardous materials, maintaining clear channels for commercial craft, enforcement of fishing and
navigation laws, providing waterway security during special events such as the Rose Festival, conducting water
and boating safety classes and searching for lost boaters and missing persons.

The Coast Guard has decreased patrol of the Multnomah County waterways, placing more responsibility on the
Sheriff's Office River Patrol Unit to provide law enforcement and marine safety to the County's waterways.

Genaral Fund
1989-90 1990-91 1991-92 1992-93
FTE 4.24 4.00 5.00 5.00
PS $230,084 $212,107 $322,241 $328,718
M&S 16,872 28,744 48,017 41,000
co 3,358 7,671 0 0
TOTAL $250,284 $248,522 $368,258 $367,718
Federal/State Fund
1989-90 1990-91 1891-92 1892-93
FTE 259 2.92 2.00 2.00
PS $177.621 $188,638 $215,178 $239,051
M&S , 27,507 25,490 27,685 38,099
co 3,729 7,820 5,000 5,000
TOTAL $208,857 $221,948 $247,863 $282,150
Objectives
> Provide law enforcement and marine safety services to the boating public and commaercial navigation in

Muitnomah County.

3317 INTELLIGENCE UNIT

The Inteliigence Unit is responsible for obtaining and disseminating organized crime information, supervising the
concealed weapons and gun permit application process, issuing permits for explosives and issuing car dealer, auto
wreckers and liquor licenses.

1989-90 1890-91 1991-22 1992-93

FTE 0.00 0.85 1.00 1.00
PS $ 4] $ 65,247 $ 69,611 $ 72,266
M&S 0 o] 0 Q
co o [+} Q 0
TOTAL $ 0 $ 55,247 $ 69,611 $72,266
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Multnomah County Sheriff's Office
Enforcement Branch

Manager: Sheriff Bob Skipper Agency 025 Organization 3100

Objectives

> Gather and produce data relevant to the law enforcemant mission in conjunction with state law
enforcement goals. _

> Provide policy and procedure direction to the responsibls units.

3318 CownceaLeDp Weaprons UniT

The Concealed Weapons Processing Unit is responsible for processing concealed weapons permit applications for
all of Multnomah County. Such processing includes background and records checks and mental heaith checks for
sach applicant, as well as fingerprinting and photographing for identification. Fingerprints must be cleared by the
Oregon State Police. The Sheriff is also responsible by law for providing gun safaty training at reasonable cost.

1983-80 1920-91 1991-92 1992-93
FTE 1.20 3.00 3.00 3.00
PS $ 52,796 $119,869 $122,555 $121,456
MES 10,532 11,718 5,172 17,459
co 11,067 o o 0
TOTAL $74,395 $131,587 $127,727 $139,005
Objectives
3 Gather and produce data to process concealed weapons permit and handgun sales applications in a timely
manner.
> Provide gun safety training as requested.

3320 CriMinAL INVESTIGATIONS

The detectives in this Unit provide specialized skills in the investigation of fraud, sex crimes, child abuse, homicide,
auto theft and robbery. The Scientific Investigators within the unit are responsible for securing crime scenes, -
obtaining fingerprints, taking photographs and performing other specialized investigative duties relevant to crime
sceng investigations and with evidence ssized at crime scenes. The Night Detectives within the unit provide late
hour investigative assistance for detectives assigned to day shift, as well as immediate response to major crime
scene incidents that occur during the late hours. This unit also supports the District Attorney's follow-up function.

1888-90 1820-9% 1991-82 1992-93

FTE 11.32 11.83 13.00 13.00
Ps 8771.881 $823,357 $865,972 $888,274
MES 4,428 7,309 11,246 11,246
Cco 0 0 o o]
TOTAL $776,289 $830,666 $877,218 $897,520
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Multnomah County Sheriff's Office
Enforcement Branch

Manager: Sheriff Bob Skipper Agency 025 Organization 3100
Objectives
> Investigate criminal activity and operate interdiction programs while identifying, apprehending and

prosecuting criminally active persons and maintaining existing cooperation with other law enforcement and
public agencies.

> Process crime scenes; locate, analyze and preserve evidence,
Conduct assigned follow-up and related investigative tasks for the D.A.'s office.

3501 CiviL PROCESS

Personnel in this division are responsible for carrying out mandated duties of the Sheriff (ORS Chapter 206). These
include enforcement of Civil Court Orders (evictions, seizure and sale of property and seizure of children) and
service of notice process in civil law suits, {summon and complaints, Abuse Prevention Restraining Orders and
similar papers). Mental health Attendants provide care, custody and transportation of alleged mentally ill persons to
and from the Probate Court.

1989-90 1880-91 1991-92 1992.93

FTE 21.56 17.78 15.50 15.00

) $784,581 $710,481 $674,614 $673,332

M&S : 11,646 218 0 o

co 0 0 o} 0

TOTAL $796,327 $710,699 3674,614 $673,332

Objectives
> Receive, prepare for service, serve and/or enforce 40,000 civil papers and court orders,
> Take custody and transport to and from mental commitment hearings approximately 1,000 to 1,500

aliegedly mentally ill persons.

3503 ENFORCEMENT RECORDS

The Enforcement Records Unit processes and maintains all incident reports generated by the agency, responds to
criminal justice and public requests for information and maintains the criminal information files on a 24 hour basis.

1988-80 1990-9% 1991-92 1992-93

FTE " 13.59 13.49 15.00 20.00
PS $413,344 $464,851 §525,845 $727,066
M&S 7,716 9,238 14,063 14,063
co [} o o 0
TOTAL $421,060 $474,089 $539,908 $741,129
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Multnomah County Sheriff's Office
Enforcement Branch '

Manager: Sheriff Bob Skipper Agency 025 Organization 3100

Objectives

.4

Maintain an up-to-date comprehensive, full-service system of computsrized and manual police records on a
24-hour, seven-day-per-week basis.

Staff the Hansen Building switchboard, including message taking and related functions.

Produce and maintain files to enable processing of required Court orders.

Provide clericai duties as necessary.
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AGENCY: 025 SHERIFF

REQUIREMENT DETAIL

1989-90 1990-91 1891-92 1991-92 FUND: 100 GENERAL FUND 1992-93 1982-93 1992-93
ACTUAL ACTUAL ADOPTED REVISED SUM ORG: 3100 SHERIFF ENFORCEMENT BRANCH PROPOSED APPROVED ADOPTED
PERSONAL SERVICES
|4, 199,087 4,152,249 4,533,025 4,460,366 5100 PERMANENT 4,521,401 4,521, 401 4,577,067
31,260 47,691 1,372 1,372 5200 TEMPORARY 5,457 5,457 5,457
524,249 445,503 501,277 510,013 5300 OVERTIME 497,126 497,126 497,126
78,994 94,945 25,613 25,613 S400 PREMIUM 38,686 38,686 38,686
1.606,605 1,466,739 1.748,210 1,654,156 S5S00 FRINGE BENEFITS 1,678,314 1,678,314 1,697,773
5,440,195 6,207,127 6,809,497 6,651,520 TOTAL EXTERNAL 6,740,984 6,740,984 €,816, 108
509,971 643,135 814,147 803,578 5550 INSURANCE BENEFITS 915,259 915,259 825,411
6,350, 166 6,850,262 7,623,644 7,455,098 TOTAL PERSONAL SERVICES 7,656,243 7.656.243 7.741,520
0 o 0 0 6050 COUNTY SUPPLEMENTS 0 o) 0
o] o ] 121,102 6060 PASS-THROUGH PAYMENTS 183,237 183,237 183,237
805,864 773,346 1,023,800 1,053,800 6110 PROFESSIONAL SVCS 1,033,301 1,033,301 1,022,827
8,900 11,430 28,562 32,562 6120 PRINTING 29,762 29,762 29,762
0 o 1,000 1,000 6130 UTILITIES 2,000 2,000 2,000
3.450 1,943 13,000 13,000 6140 COMMUNICATIONS 13,600 13,600 13,600
2,760 3,425 3,000 3,000 6170 RENTALS 3,000 3,000 3,000
3,799 10,159 25,246 26,246 6180 REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE 26,224 26,224 26,224
1,032 1,032 0 O 6190 MAINTENANCE CONTRACTS 0 0o O
36,859 37.512 36,602 36,603 6200 POSTAGE [+ 4] o
21,233 38,905 258,244 287,144 6230 SUPPLIES 252,243 252,243 250,725
0 0 0 Qo €270 FDOD 0 o o]
14,875 8,538 9,500 9,500 6310 EDUCATION & TRAINING 8,000 8,000 8.000
o] (o] o) 0 6320 MTNG CONFERENCE/CONVENTIONS 12,000 12,000 12,000
282 229 230 230 6330 LOCAL TRAVEL/MILEAGE 230 230 230
O o Q 0 6520 INSURANCE L] o 0
8] 0O [+ O 6530 EXTERNAL DATA PROCESSING 0 o) o)
O o o) © 6550 DRUGS 0 0 o
4] 548 0 O €580 CLAIMS PAlD v} 0 0
0 © o) 0O 6610 AWARDS AND PREMIUMS [} o 0
o] 125 1,661 1,661 €620 DUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS 1,661 1,661 1,661
¢ 0 o) O 6700 LIBRARY BDOKS AND MATERIALS o ¢ 0
0 o o] O 7810 PRINCIPAL o] 0 0
0 0 o] O 7820 INTEREST 0 o 0
899,054 887,193 1,400,846 1,586,848 TOTAL EXTERNAL 1,565,258 1.565,258 1,563,266
O 0 4 O 7100 INDIRECT COSTS o O o)
O o o 0 7150 TELEPHONE o) o O
4] 0 0 0 7200 DATA PROCESSING 0 o o
o] 16,140 688,466 688,466 7300 MOTOR POOL 691,405 691,405 702,912
o o ¢ O 7400 BUILDING MANAGEMENT [} e] o]
71 30,171 Q O 7500 OTHER INTERNAL o 0 0
) o) 0 O 7550 SERV REIMB TO CAP LEASE RET FU o o} 0
o O O 0 T7S60 DISTRIBUTION/POSTAGE 70,000 70,000 70.000
71 46,311 688,466 688,466 TOTAL INTERNAL 761,408 761,405 772,912
899,125 933,504 2,089,312 2,275,314 TOTAL MATERIALS & SERVICES 2,326,663 2,326,663 2,326,178
] ¢ o O 8100 LAND o] o o)
o ¢ 0 O B200 BUILDINGS 0 0 0
0 0 o O 8300 OTHER IMPROVEMENTS 0 ] o)
41,977 61,391 37,709 41,709 B400 EQUIPMENT 69,459 69,459 69,459
41,977 61,391 37,709 41,709 TOTAL CAPITAL DUTLAY 69,459 69,459 69,459
7,381,226 7,185,711 8,248,052 8,280,077 DIRECT BUDGET 8,375,701 8,375,701 8,438,834
7.891,268 7,845,157 9,750,665 9,772,121 TOTAL BUDGET 10,052,365 10,052,365 10,137,157
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AGENCY: 025 SHERIFF

PERSONNEL DETAIL

FUND: 100 GENERAL FUND
SUM ORG: 3100 SHERIFF ENFORCEMENT BRANCH
1989-80 1980-91 1891-92 1991-82 1992-93 1982-93 1992-93
ACTUAL ACTUAL ADOPTED REVISED PROPOSED APPROVED ADOPTED

FTE BASE FTE BASE FTE BASE (213 BASE FTE BASE FTE BASE FTE BASE
1,00 25,461 | 0.00 ol o.00 0§ 0.00 0 |com® INFO TECH 0.00 03 0.00 6 { 0.00 0
2.67 60,366 | 0.00 o} 0.00 0| 0.00 0 |OFFICE ASST 3 0.00 0 0.00 0} 0.00 0
3.86 93,841 | 0.G0 0| 0.00 0| o.o0 O |OFFICE ASST 4 0.00 0] 0.00 ol 0.00 o
3.91 94,532 | 0.00 0l 0.00 0§ 0.00 0 [MENT HLTH ATTEND 0.00 0| 0.00 0| 0.00 0
0.93 25,314 [ 0.00 o 0.00 o 0.00 0 [MNT HLTH ATT/LD 0.00 0| 0.00 04§ ¢.00 0
1.23 48,579 | 0.00 0} 2.00 84,868 | 2.00 Ba,868 [SCIENTIFIC INV 4 2.00 77.699 | 2.00 77,689 | 2.00 77.699
16.97 727,610 [17.17 755,547 [17.00 B21,338 [16.25 784,645 jSERGEANT $6.00 785,390 |18.00 785,380 [16.00 785,390
0.00 0} t.07 44,005 | 0.00 0| o.00 0 (SCIENTEIFIC INVESTIG 0.00 ol 0.00 o | o.00 0
59.14 (2,086,400 {59.20 |1.958,329 [55.33 [2,145,042 {55.33 |2.145,042 |DEPUTY SHERIFF B5.33 {2,190,634 [55.33 |2,190,634 [55.33 [2,190,.834
20.07 364,275 {13.21 252,602 [10.00 193,124 {10.00 193,124 [OFFICE ASSISTANT 2 10.00 197,330 |10.00 197,330 |10.00 197,330
0.00 0| 3.00 89,371 | 3.00 68,706 | 3.00 68,708 |OFFICE ASST/SENICOR 3.00 70,40% | 3.00 70,405 | 3.00 70,405
0.00 0 1.00 21,224 | 2.00 50,951 | 2.00 50,951 |CLERICAL UNIT SUPERY 2.00 51,671 | 2.00 51,671 | 2.00 5t,671
0.00 o1 1.00 20,64% | 1.00 22,4682 [ 1.00 22,462 |ADMIN SECRETARY 1.00 22,462 | 1.00 22,462 | 1.00 22,452
D.00 0| 0.00 0| 0.00 o 0.00 G |ASBESTOS PROJECT SPE 0.00 G| 6.00 0| 0.00 0
0.00 o} 0.98 32,410 | .00 27,080 | 1.28 32,300 |COMMUNITY INFO SPEC 1.50 g, 87t | 1.80 38,874 | 1.80 38,871
0.00 o ! o.00 c | 0.00 0§ 6.00 O FHEALTH INFO SPEC 2 G.00 o | o.00 0§ 0.00 0
1.00 27,647 | 0.00 o1 0.00 01| o.00 ¢ |PROGRAM COORDINATOR 0.00 0} 0.00 ¢! 0.00 o
0.00 0 0.18 3,088 | 0.00 0!l o.00 0 lcomM SVC OFFICER’ c.o0 0! 0.00 6 0.00 0
8.97 228,188 [11.53 277.946 15,00 408,552 [13.50 367,408 |CIVIL DEPUTY 13.00 357,802 [13.00 357,602 |13.00 357,602
1.00 28,507 | 1.98 83,400 | 0.00 o} c.00 ¢ 1CIVIL DEPUTY/LEAD * - 0.00 o[ o.00 0| g.00 [¢]
0.00 0} 3.42 85,248 | 3.00 79,616 | 3.00 79,818 [SHERIFFS OP TECH Sup 3.00 80,313 | 3.00 80,315 | 3.00 80,315
0.00 0§ 7.94 189,888 |11.00 227,127 ]11.00 227,127 |SHERIFFS OPERAT TECH [11.00 7236,9%3 {91.00 236,953 111.00 236,953
0.00 0 i.00 24,042 | 1.00 24,544 | 1.00 24,544 [INVESTIGATIVE ASSIST 1.00 24,544 | 1.00 24,%44 | 1.00 25,682
0.00 0| 0.00 6| 0.00 o 0.00 0 |Basz 0.00 0! 0.00 0§ 0.00 0
0.00 0| t.00 28,732 | 1.00 28,870 | 1.00 29,870 |OPERATIONS SUPV 1 1.00 30,997 | 1.00 30,947 1 {1.00 30,917
1,00 31,266 | 0.98 29,887 | 0.00 ¢! 6.00 0 |PROGRAM SUPERVISOR ¢.00 0} 0.00 ¢ § 0.00 o
0.97 33,344 | 0.92 22,800 | 0.00 ¢ | 0.00 0 |OPERATIONS SUPY 2 6.00 0§ 0.00 0| G.00 0
6.00 323,750 | 5.43 292,868 | 0.00 0§ 0.00 O |PUBLIC SAFETY MAMAGE 0.00 0| .00 0| .00 by
0.00 0 0.00 04 1.00 60,242 | 1.00 60,842 {CHIEF GEP/HCSD 1.60 63,297 | 1.00 63,297 | t.00 63,2097
0.00 0| 0.00 o 1.00 34,297 | 1.00 34,297 |CIVIL PROCESS Sup 1.00 35,318 | 1.00 35,318 § 1.00 35,318
0.00 01l 0.00 o | 4.00 218,726 | 5.00 267,042 |LIEUTENANT 4.00 221,438 | 4.00 221,438 | 5.00 275,966
0.00 0| 0.00 o 1.00 35,840 | 1.00 3%,840 [MCSD OFERATION ADMIN 1.00 36,558 | 1,00 36,535 | 1.00 36,555
28.72 14,192,087 130.98 |4,152,249 [29.33 [4.533,025 §28.33 |4,508,682 [ST00 PERMANENT 26.83 (4,321,401 |26.83 [4,521,401 {27.83 |4,577,067
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AGENCY: 025 SHERIFF : REVENUE DETAIL

FUND: 100 GENERAL FUND
ORG: 3100 ENFORCEMENT BRANCH

L2 - OSOW

198990 199091 199192 1991-92 1992-93 1992-93 1992-93
ACTUAL ACTUAL ADOPTED REVISED CODE DESCRIPTION PROPOSED APPROVED ADOPTED
102,527 203,194 56,607 56,607 510 BWC/Forfeitures 56,607 56,607 140,366
21,758 24,071 27126 27,126 2003 US Forast Sve, Contract—Fed * 28,211 28211 28,211
97,364 84,765 87,453 87,453 2009 Public Utilty Commissicn—Fed 65,590 65,590 91,918
199,143 160,625 150,000 150,000 2012 Forfeltures—Federal 150,000 150,000 150,000
39,268 18,518 10,000 10,000 2708 Forfeitures/Other Jurisdictions * 10,000 10,000 10,0001
0 0 0 v} 2782 DARE School District Contracts 27850 27,850 27,850
76,275 63,219 94 407 94,407 3150 Concealad Weapons Permit Fees 90,975 90,975 90,875
2,909 2,662 [V 0 4015 Lab Fees +] 0 0
311,169 295,126 470,000 470,000 4105 Civil Process Feeos 465,250 468,250 465,250
0 0 o} 0 4117 Misc Recoveries [+} 0 1,035

3,337 10 3,000 3,000 4122 1.D. Processing [+) 0 0
327,059 398,705 392,000 550,000 4124 Alarm Pernits 648,000 648,000 648,000
2,028 1914 2,000 2,000 4125 Towing Reimb, 2,000 2,000 2,000
3,356 2173 1,500 1,500 4127 Liquor Lic/CMI Proc Inspec Fees 1,610 1.610 1,610

0 &) 0 o] 4134 Room/Board Reimb ~MCRC 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 4142 Maywood Park Patrol Contract 13,749 13,749 13,749
12,147 12,534 12,897 12,997 4143 Wood Village Patrol Contract 13,517 13,517 13,517
570 9,995 28,320 28,320 4160 Background Check Fee 21,420 21,420 21,420

0 6,750 5,000 5,000 4185 Tralning Fee ‘ 25,000 25,000 25,000

0 0 21,620 21,620 4170 Fitm Company Cvertime Charges 12,000 12,000 12,000

0 2,472 0 0 4214 Blue Lake Misc 0 0 0

6,065 5,795 4] 0 4900 Misc Chrgs/Recoveriss ’ 4] 0 0
68 0 26,000 26,000 5010 interest on Charges [¢] 0 0
6,946 7.350 7,000 7,000 6000 Public Safety Records Sales 7,600 7,000 7,000
9,682 152,584 100,000 100,000 6150 Forfeitures/Ordinance 125,000 125,000 125,000
o] 0 o] 250,088 6601 Road Fund Serv Reimb 275,444 275,444 249,119

0 0 10,000 10,000 6640 Recreation Fund--Serv Heimb 10,000 10,600 10,000

+] 600 o 0 6703 Donations 10,000 10,000 10,000

1,221,672 1,453,054 1,505,030 1913 118 TOTAL QUTSIDE REVENUES 2,059,223 2,059,223 2,144,017
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REQUIREMENT DETAIL
AGENCY: 028 SHERIFF

1989-90 1990-91 1991-92 1991-92 FUND: 950 ROAD FUND 1992-93 1992-93 1992-93
ACTUAL ACTUAL ADOPYED REVISED SuUM ORG: 3100 SHERIFF ENFORCEMENT BRANCH PROPOSED LPPROVED ADOPTED

PERSONAL SERVICES

S100 PERMANENT

5200 TEMPORARY

5300 OVERTIME

G400 PREMIUM

5500 FRINGE BENEFITS
TOTAL EXTERNAL

5550 INSURANCE BENEFITS

TOTAL PERSONAL SERVICES

6050 COUNTY SUPPLEMENTS

6060 PASS-THROUGH PAYMENTS
8110 PROFESSIONAL SVCS

8120 PRINTING

6130 UTILITIES

6140 COMMUNICATIONS

8170 RENTALS

G180 REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE
6490 MAINTENANCE CONTRACTS
6200 POSTAGE

6230 SUPPLIES

6270 FQOD

6310 EDUCATION & TRAINING
€320 MTNG CONFERENCE/CONVENTIDNS
6330 LOCAL TRAVEL/MILEAGE
6520 INSURANCE

8530 EXTERNAL DATA PROCESSING
6550 DRUGS

6580 CLAIMS PAID

86610 AWARDS AND PREMIUMS

6620 DUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS
8700 LIBRARY BOOKS AND MATERIALS
7810 PRINCIPAL

7B20 INTEREST

TOTAL EXTERNAL

7100 INDIRECT COSTS

7150 TELEPHONE

7200 DATA PROCESSING

7300 MOTOR POOL

T400 BUILDING MANAGEMENT

CCOCOO0OOOOOOQOUOOROOCORO0COCRDOOAO |[O]|0O000C0OCC0
COoO00COUQOOCOCO0000OCO0RCLOCOoOC|lolocoaoon
000 CoOREOO0QOLCCOOOLCOCOLOO0CR | Clo000000
QCO0000QQOO00CCOICCROoOCROO00O0CUVLCOD o |loccoooo0

GO (00000 1Q|0OQOOCOO00OO00000000000RQCORRCCCCCloloonoooa
QO 00000000 CLOOOOOOoUROO0COOT0CORCOOCOOO | olooooooco
COIO0OOCO OO0 O0C00000QCoO0OCU00OQOQOOOCCLCCC | CIoo0RCo0

250.088 73500 OTHER INTERNAL 275,444 275,444 249,119
O 7550 SERY REIME TU CAP LEASE RET FU o] o
¢ 7560 DISTRIBUTION/POSTAGE o o

250,088 TOTAL INTERNAL 275,444 275,444 249,119

250,088 TOTAL MATERIALS & SERVICES 275,444 275,444 243,119
0 8100 LAND o 0 o
0 8200 BUILDINGS 0O ¢] o]
O 8300 OTHER IMPROVEMENTS 0 o] 0
O 8400 EQUIPMENT ¢) o o)
¢ TOTAL CAPITAL GUTLAY o) o o]
C DIRECT BUDGET o o 8]

250,088 TOTAL BUDGET 275,444 275,444 249,119

S0 WODAGE B FES 87



REQUIREMENT DETAIL
AGENCY: 025 SHERIFF

1889-30 1980-91 1991-92 1991-92 FUND: 151 EMERGENCY COMMUNICATIONS FUND 1992-93 1992-93 1992-93
ACTUAL ACTUAL ADOPTED REVISED SUM ORG: 3100 SHERIFF ENFORCEMENT BRANCH PROPOSED APPROVED ADOPTED

PERSONAL SERVICES

5100 PERMANENT

5200 TEMPORARY

$300 OVERTIME

5400 PREMIUM

5500 FRINGE BENEFITS
TOTAL EXTERNAL

5550 INSURANCE BENEFITS

TOTAL PERSONAL SERVICES

6050 COUNTY SUPPLEMENTS

6060 PASS-THROUGH PAYMENTS 140,67

6110 PROFESSIONAL 5VCS

6120 PRINTING

6130 UTILITIES

6140 COMMUNICATIONS

6170 RENTALS

6180 REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE

6190 MAINTENANCE CONTRACTS

6200 POSTAGE

6230 SUPPLIES

6270 FQOD

6310 EDUCATION & TRAINING

6320 MTNG CONFERENCE/CONVENTIONS

6330 LOCAL TRAVEL/MILEAGE

6520 INSURANCE

6530 EXTERNAL DATA PROCESSING

6550 DRUGS

6580 CLAIMS PAID

G610 AWARDS AND PREMJUMS

6620 DUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS

6700 LIBRARY BOOKS AND MATERIALS

7810 PRINCIPAL

7820 INTEREST

TOTAL EXTERNAL 140,672

7100 INDIRECT COSTS 985

7150 TELEPHONE )

7200 DATA PROCESSING o)

7300 MOTOR POOL o)

7400 BUILDING MANAGEMENT e}

7500 OTHER INTERNAL o
4]
O
S

WO | O | 0000000
WO O {O0000000
RO O IOOOVOOO

140,89 193,28 140,67 140,67

:

- OSON

6
[+NeNoNeNoNoNoNoNoReNoRoNoNoReRoRoNoReRaNoNoR tRo il el HoNoNoReNeNoXe]

COO0O0OQ0QOQQOOQOACOCOOOCONGD |Q[|QQOQC000

CO000C000000C0000QCOQO0O0

a
o

140,672

140,89 193,28

g

+

0 A
m -~
N
]
o
o

7550 SERV REIMB TO CAP LEASE RET FU
7560 DISTRIBUTION/POSTAGE
TOTAL INTERNAL ag

jefejeRofeRoRoRoRal Yo RoReNoleRoNaReRaloNaNolaNoNeReRoRoNoNoNoNe]
jtReReRojoRolcRalollifoloReRalsleNoReRoNaNoReNsNoNeNoNoNoNoNaNale]

NOAQOOO0
L NeNeNeReNeNel

[
]

i
'S
-
41} 0
(4] o
~3

TOTAL MATERIALS & SERVICES 141,657 141,657

A
Q
o

140,898 193, 289

8

. ’

8100 LAND

8200 BUILDINGS

8300 OTHER IMPROVEMENTS
8400 EQUIPMENT

TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY

QOO 0O0 § CJC)O(DC)O(D()C)§10C>0(3C>O(DC)C)OCDC)O<DC)O(DC)O(D()C)§¢D Ojl00O0O0OO

[s e Ro Nea)
QOQOO
CO0OQO
COQQO
leNeReoRe]

200,000 DIRECT BUDGET 140,672 140,672 140,672

140,898 193,289
200,000 TOTAL BUDGET 141,657 141,687 141,657

140,898 193,289

§E§ [eRsReRale] § O(DC)O()C)O(DC’§<)O<DOGDCJOC)0<DO(DC?OC)O(DO()C)OC)gt) [+ 3 BeReRaRoNoloNel
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S0 MOTACE M FEN 27




0t€ - OSOW

AGENCY: 023 SHERIFF'S OFFICE

FUND: 151 EMERGENCY COMMUNICATIONS

REVENUE DETAIL

ORG: 3100 ENFORCEMENT
1989-80 1990-81 1891-92 1881-82 1952-83 1882-83 1992933
ACTUAL ACTUAL ADOFTED REVISED CODE DESCRIPTION PROPOSED APPROVED ADOPTED |
0 49,881 o 0 500 Beginning Working Cepital o o o
187,261 186,058 185,600 195,000 2366 Telephone Tax Sharng-Stale 139,407 139,407 139,407
3,517 3,669 5,000 5,000 5000 Interast on Investmennts 2,250 2,250 2,250
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AGENCY: 02% SHERIFF

REQUIREMENT DETAIL

1989-90 1990-91 1991-92 1991-92 FUND: 156 FEDERAL/STATE PROGRAM FUND 1892-93 1992-93 1992-93
ACTUAL ACTUAL ADOPTED REVISED SUM ORG: 3100 SHERIFF ENFORCEMENT BRANCM PROPOSED APPROVED ADQPTED
PERSONAL SERVICES
349,195 442,653 491,394 516,064 5100 PERMANENT 325,887 325,887 325,887
4,855 o) 40,002 40,002 5200 TEMPODRARY 40,352 40,352 40,352
89, 199 69,077 62,565 64,344 5300 OVERTIME 43,039 43,029 43,039
11,326 5,258 (4] O 5400 PREMIUM 17,683 17.683 17,683
144,920 168,603 201,772 211,558 5500 FRINGE BENEFITS 135,862 135,862 135,862
599,495 685,591 795,733 831,968 TOTAL EXTERNAL 562,823 562,823 562,823
72,754 58,609 82,257 86,161 5550 INSURANCE BENEFITS 66,450 66,450 66,450
672,249 744,200 877,990 918,129 TOTAL PERSONAL SERVICES 629,273 629,273 629,273
[e] o ¢ C 6050 COUNTY SUPPLEMENTS ¢ o] o]
] 50,240 50,240 50,240 6060 PASS-THROUGH PAYMENTS ¢ o] o
2,639 4,821 25,076 25,076 6110 PROFESSIONAL SVCS 22,989 22,989 22,989
0 192 o] 0 €120 PRINTING o 0 ©
o ¢ o 0 €130 UTILITIES o] 0 o
2,215 2,319 2,100 2,100 6140 COMMUNICATIONS 3,496 3,496 3,496
e 88 o) 0O 6170 RENTALS ¢] Q 0
5,358 4,492 7.000 7,000 6180 REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE 9,874 9,874 9,874
0 0O o 0O 6190 MAINTENANCE CONTRACTS o] 0 0
0 0 o 0 6200 POSTAGE o) Q 4]
2,878 6,571 940 940 6230 SUPPLIES 1,500 1,500 1,500
o 0 (e O 6270 FOOD . Lo} ¢ o
4,911 5,663 4,888 4,888 6310 EDUCATION & TRAINING . 4,463 4,463 4,463
o o [} O 6320 MTNG CONFERENCE/CONVENTIONS 425 425 425
0 0 (o) 0 6330 LOCAL TRAVEL/MILEAGE O 0 o
o} 0 [+ O 6520 INSURANCE [+ ] o]
O 0 0 O 6530 EXTERNAL DATA PROCESSING Q o] O
o o) - QO 0 6550 DRUGS < Q Q
0 o 0 0 6580 CLAIMS PAID 0 o] (o]
0 o] o] 0O 6610 AWARDS AND PREMIUMS 0 o) Q
o] 68 o] 0 6620 DUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS 0 0 [¢]
o] Q 0 © 6700 LIBRARY BOOKS AND MATERIALS o4 o] o4
Q v} [¢) © 7810 PRINCIPAL o} Q [¢]
[+] 0 0 © 7820 INTEREST 0 o) 0
19,001 74,454 90,244 90,244 TOTAL EXTERNAL 42,747 42,747 42,747
54,215 72,672 62,945 65,731 7100 INDIRECT COSTS 58,600 58,600 58,600
o] ¢} o Q 7150 TELEPHONE 0 0 o]
o o] 0 0O 7200 DATA PROCESSING ° [+] 0
C o] 0 0 7300 MOTOR POOL ¢ 0 0
) o] Q 0O 7400 BUILDING MANAGEMENT e} 0 )
Q 682 0 O 7500 OTHER INTERNAL ¢) 0 (o}
Q ¢ o) O 7550 SERV REIMB YO CAP LEASE RET FU o e] 0
[} o o) 0 7560 DISTRIBUTION/POSTAGE 0 0 0
54,215 73,354 62,945 65,731 TOTAL INTERNAL €8,600 58,600 88,600
73,216 147,808 153, 189 155,975 TOTAL MATERIALS & SERVICES 101,347 101,347 101,347
0 o] o 0 8100 LAND 0 o 0
0 0 4] 0 8200 BUILDINGS o] 0 O
0 o] o) 0 8300 OTHER IMPROVEMENTS Q 0 Q
3.729 9,017 5,000 5,000 8400 EQUIPMENT 5,000 5,000 S,000
3,728 9,017 5,000 5,000 TOTAL CAPITAL ODUTLAY 5,000 5.000 5.000
622,225 769,062 890,977 927,212 ODIRECT BUDGET 610,570 610,570 610,570
749, 194 901,025 1,036,179 1,079,104 TOTAL BUDGET 735,620 735,620 735,620

157 MOGATE 38 FER NF
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AGENCY: 025 SHERIFF
FUND: 158 FEDERAL/STATE PROGRAM FUND PERSONNEL DETAEL
SUM ORG: 3100 SHERIFF ENFORCEMENT BRANCH
1989-80 1890-81 $991-92 1951-82 1982-93 1992-93 1992-83
ACTUAL ACTUAL ADOPTED REVISED PROPOSED APPROVED ADOPTED
FTE BASE FTE BASE FTE BASE FTE BASE FTE BASE FTE BASE FTE BASE
0.006 0 D.00 o 0.00 Q ¢.00 O [DEPUTY SHERIFF 4 # 0.00 0 0.0Q 0 0.00 0
1.5 52,5825 2.08 93,608 2.00 98,02% 3.00 147,130 |SERGEANT 2.25 110,109 2.2% 110,109 2.25 110,109
6.66 223,030 8.140 267,332 7.00 267,200 7.58 281,870 |DEPUTY SHERIFF 4.50 176,244 4.50 176,944 4.30 176,944
1.23 26,447 2.08 46,234 2.80 62,922 2.50 62,922 [COMM SvC OFFICER 1.50 38,834 1.50 38,834 1.50 38,834
¢.00 0 0.c0 o 0.00 o] 0.00 0 |66Ee 0.00 0 0.00 o 0.00 o
1.00 47,173 0.71 35, 482 0.00 [v] 0.00 O JPUBLIC SAFETY MANAGE 0.00 0 0.00 4] 0.00 0
0.00 ¢] 0.00 0 1.28 83,247 0.25 10,319 jLIEUTENANT 0.00 G 0.40 0 0.00 o]
13.04 349,195 [12.98 442,653 |12.75 451,394 [13.33 512,241 |5100 PERMANENT B8.25 325, 887 8.25 325,887 8.25 325,887

167 WOOAOT M FEQ 7 RV 8 DEC B
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AGENCY: 025 SHERIFF'S OFFICE REVENUE DETAIL

FUND: 156 FEDERAL STATE FUND
ORG: 3100 ENFORCEMENT

1985-90 1990~91 1991 -92 1991 -92 196293 1982-933
ACTUAL ACTUAL ADOPTED REVISED CODE DESCRIPTION PROPOSED APPROVED
0 0 20,000 20,000 2000 Sting Project — Federal 20,000 20,000
126,983 98,397 132,460 132,460 2017 Oregon Traffic Satety Com — Fed 16,925 16,825
320,794 468,105 490,000 480,000 2030 HUD HAP/Columbia Villa Ckt — Fed 301,950 301,950
1,518 a71 2,000 2,000 2321 ODJMarjna Eraden Projct — State 2,000 2,000
208,857 208,857 247,863 290,788 2322 Marine Bd/River Patrol - State 282,150 282,150
0 3,475 0 0 2605 Mental Health Grant — Fed/St 0 0
o 265 (¢ 0 43800 Misc Chargea/Racoveties [} 4]
¢ 1,165 2,000 2,000 6703 Donations/Contributns Private 1,250 1,250
658,152 781,135 894,323 937,248 TOTALOUTSIDE HEVENUES 624 275 624,275
32,258 115,890 141,855 141,855 GF suBsIDY 111,345 111,345
GF INDIRECT
GF MATCH
32,259 119,890 141,855 141,855 7601 TOTAL GENERAL FUND 111,345 111,345

735,520

- 690,411 901,025 1,036,178 1,079,103 TOTAL REVENUES 735,620




Muitnomah County Sheriff's Office
Services Branch

Manager: Sheriff Bob Skipper Agency 025 Organization 3600
PERSONNEL
1889-80 1990-91 1991-92 1592-93
Officials & Administrators 4387 4.83 5.00 5.00
Professionals 3.1% 4,00 3.00 - 3.00
Technicians & Para-Professionals 3.83 8.23 6.00 6.00
Protactive Servica Workars 10.80 15.86 11.00 11.00
Office & Clarical 7.98 2.88 10.00 10.00
Skilled Craft & Service Meintenance 4 97 .04 5.00 5.00
TOTAL 35.74 43.84 40.00 40.00
EXPENDITURES
General Fund Jail Lawvy Fund
{(100) {169) Total
Personal Sandces $1,748,062 $115,627 $1,864,889
Matarials & Servicas 542,156 20,738 562,894
Capital Ouday 27,645 [+] 27,645
TOTAL $2,318,863 $136,365 $2,455,228
ORGANIZATION CHART
SEAVICES BRAHCH
Chlef Deputy TH linghast
Training office Automation Hogmt & Fiscal Services Info Systems Ecuid pmant /Property

Fersonnel !l

MCSC - 3



Multnomah County Sheriff's Office
Services Branch

Manager: Sheriff Bob Skipper Agency 025 Organization 3600

RevENUE CATEGORIES

Ganeral Fund

Fd Org Organization Operationai Grant Other Supplement Total
100 3601 Services Admin ] 0 o 555,894 565,894
100 3602 Parsonne! 0 o] 0 315,452 315,452
168 3602 Pergonnel ¢ o 48,620 4,240 52,860
100 3604 Training ] 0 0 296,854 296,854
100 3605 Office Automation 0 o] [+] 212,807 212,807
100 3606 Mgt & Fiscal o 0 0 348,847 348,847
169 3606 Mgmt & Fiscal 0 0 76,807 6,698 83,505
100 36807 Information Systems 0 0 (o} 196,178 196,178
100 3608 Equipment [} [+] 0 392,831 392,831

TOTAL 0 0 125,427 2,329,801 2,455,228
EXPLANATION OF OTHER REVENUES
Jail Levy Fund $125,427

3601 SEeERVICES ADMINISTRATION

The Services Branch Administration Unit is responsible for management of the following units: Personnel, Training,
Management & Fiscal Services, Office Automation, Information Systems and Equipment.

1989-30 1990-91 1991-92 1992-93
FTE 1.88 1.76 2.00 2.00
PS $149,115 $145,788 $169,206 $174,124
M&S 4,304 229 411,294 377,287
co 0 0 4,483 4,483
TOTAL $153,718 $146,017 $584,983 . $555,894
Objectives
> Provide administration and coordination for the Sheriff's Office Support Services Unit.

3602 PERSONNEL

The Personnel Unit provides a full range of agency personnel and payroll services including recruiting and hiring,
background investigations on applicants, record keeping, response to workers' compensation and contractual
grievances and other labor relations support. The MC!J Levy funds one position and hiring costs in the Personnel
Unit.
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Multnomah County Sheriff's Office
Services Branch

Manager: Sheriff Bob Skipper Agency 025 Organization 3600
Ganeral Fund
1989-80 1990-91 1991-82 1992-93
FTE 5.50 5.56 6.00 8.00
PS $230,647 $238,185 $267,594 $275,933
M&S 37,528 33,642 39,519 39,519
co 0 (4} 0 0
TOTAL $268,175 $271,834 $307,113 $316,462
Jall Levy Fund
1589-90 1980-91 1991.92 1992-93
FTE 0.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
PS $ 0 $ 33,553 $ 35,785 4 38,820
MES 0 0 9,800 14,040
co 0 o) 5 0
TOTAL $ 0 $ 33,653 $ 45,585 $ 52,860
Objectives
> Provide a full range of agency personnel and payroll services including, record keeping, workers

compensation and labor relations support in addition to the recruitment, hiring, backgrounding and the
physical and psychological assessment of candidates.

3604 TRAINING

The Training Unit has the responsibility of providing orientation, training and monitoring of all deputy and
corrections probationary members of the Sheriff's Office. This unit provides the initial training for Facility Security
QOfficers, Reserve Deputies, and in-service training for deputies and corrections members in firearms, CPR, First Aid,
crisis intervention, etc. Training records for each Sheriff's Office member are maintained by the Training Unit.

1988-90 1890-91 1991-92 1892-93
FTE 3.12 9.00 4.00 4.00
PS $187.623 $546,684 $263,212 $264,644
M&S 8,609 33,873 32,210 32,270
co [¢] 0 0 4]
TOTAL $195,232 $580,557 $295,422 $296,854
Objectives
> Provide and administer entry level and in-service training for all Multnomah County Sheriff's Office
employees.
> Provide all members with skills necessary to effectively and professionally perform tasks and functions to

meet the overall agency mission.
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Multnomah County Sheriff's Office
Services Branch

Manager: Sheriff Bob Skipper Agency 025 Organization 3600

3605 OFFICE AUTOMATION

The Office Automation Unit is the hub of administrative support and office automation for the Sheriff's Office. The
unit consists of specially trained operators who provide word processing/secretarial support and assist members
with their advanced and/or technical projects. Work stations located throughout the agency have expanded the
accessibility of word processing support.

1988-80 1880-81 1891-82 1992-93
FTE 4.70 5.00 5.00 5.00
PS $161,032 $182,789 $177,450 $184,431
M&S 27,868 39,134 58,130 28,376
co ' 0 0 0 0
TOTAL $188,300 $201,923 $235,580 $212,807
Objectives
> Provide Sheriff's Office personnel with administrative support in the form of typed reports and
correspondence.

3606 MANAGMENT & FIScAL SERVICES

The Management & Fiscal Services Unit is responsible for long and short range planning and serving as a general
research resource for the agency. Members also serve as liaison with other planning units, perform legislative
research and conduct special studies.

The Management & Fiscal Services Unit is also responsible for the fiscal functions of the Sheriff's Office including
preparation and monitoring of the agency's budget, monitoring and tracking expenditures and revenues, preparation
of special budgets such as levies and special projects, analyzing and projecting the Sheriff's Office fiscal status,
administration of the contract process and various cash funds, preparation of accounts payable, advising agency
managers on fiscal issues and liaison with the Sheriff's Citizen Budget Advisory Committee. The MCIJ Levy funds
two positions in Management & Fiscal Services. ‘

General Fund
1989-90 1990-91 1991-82 1992-93
FTE 9.96 8.71 8.00 8.00
PS $464,402 $434,017 $407,874 $347,867
MES 0 0 980 280
co 0 [s] Q o]
TOTAL $484,402 $434,017 $408,854 $348,847
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Multnomah County Sheriff's Office
Services Branch

Manager: Sheri#f Bob Skipper Agency 025 Organization 3600
Jeail Levy Fund
1989-30 1990-91 1991-92 1292-93
FTE 0.00 0.95 2.00 2.00
PS $ ] 3 33,917 % 68,384 $ 78,807
ME&S o o 0 &,598
co 0 0 ¢} 0
TOTAL ) 4] $ 33,917 $ 58,384 $ 83,505
Objectives
» Provide the fiscal information necessary to effectively manage the Sheriff's QOffice.
> Respond to requests for long and short term planning assistance and provide management analysis and

information for effective decision making for the entire agency.

3607 INFORMATION SYSTEMS

The Information Systems Unit provides support to all Sheriff's Qffice members on the use of PC and mainframe
software and hardware. Unit members install PC software and hardware and analyze, dasign and test computer
systems/programs of PC's. The unit also procures all computer equipment and supplies for the Sheriff's Office, and
arranges for computer maintenance agreements. The unit arranges and monitors all outside PC training classes for
Sheriff's Office members. The unit provides liaison and support for Sheriff's Office personne! and functions to the
seven mainframe systems at the County's Information Services Division.

1989-90 1990-91 1991-82 1992.93
FTE 1.93 2.87 3.00 3.00
PS ¢ 70,093 $129,792 $108,175 $109,232
M&S 146,777 83,388 67,960 63,784
co 82,195 99,896 23,162 23,162
TOTAL $309,065 $113,078 $199,297 $196,178
Objectives
» Develop and sugport computerized information systems for ail functions of the Sheriff's Office.
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Multnomah County Sheriff's Office
Services Branch

Manager: Sheriff Bob Skipper Agency 025 Organization 3600

3608 EaQuipMENT UNIT

The Equipment Unit is responsible for procuring, storing, maintaining and distributing equipment, supplies and
vehicles throughout the agency. It is responsible for the storage and safekeeping of all seized or evidence property
related to the commission of crimes as well as property seized by civil process court order. The Equipment Unit is
also responsible for the Sheriff's Cffice’s eight facilities that must be supplied and maintained, more than 800
employeses and volunteers to provide uniforms and/or equipment for, and over 1,300 inmates to provide with
supplies.

Genaral Fund
1989-90 1980-91 1991-92 1292.93
FTE 8.65 8.96 8.00 9.00
PS § 346,445 $ 359,925 § 390,897 $ 392,831
M&S 1,804,275 2,106,372 ) o
co 146,153 167,839 0 0
TOTAL $2,296,873 $2,624,136 $ 390,897 $ 392,831
Jail Levy Fund
1989-90 1990-91 1981-92 1992-93
FTE 0.00 0.05 0.00 0.00
PS $ O $ 6,246 $ 0 3 O
M&S o 271,072 0 o
co 0 35,615 0 0
TOTAL s 0 $ 312,933 $ o $ 0
Objectives
> Ensure that all equipment and supply needs of the Sheriff's Office facilities and personnel are met.
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AGENCY: 028 SHERIFF

REQUIREMENT DETAIL

1889-90 1950-81 1991-92 1991-92 FUND: 100 GENERAL FUND t982-93 1992-83 1992-92
ACTUAL ACTUAL ADOPTED REVISED SUM ORG: 3600 SHERIFF SERVICES BRANCH PROPOSED APPROVED ADOPTED
PERSONAL SERVICES

1,065,259 1,341,408 1,179,478 1,171,478 5100 PERMANENT 1,126,764 1,126,764 1,132,044

45_209 17.830 o 0 5200 TEMPORARY ) 0 )
19,581 16,543 20,794 20,754 5300 OVERTIME 20,794 20,794 20,794
8,694 13,800 4,004 4,004 5400 PREMIUM 4,004 4,004 4,004

331, 166 472,984 374,730 364,239 5500 FRINGE BENEFITS 353, 801 353, 801 355,469
1,469,909 1,812,865 {,57%,006 1,560,515 TOTAL EXTERNAL 1,505,363 1,505,363 1,513,211
139,447 204,615 223,893 223,893 5550 INSURANCE BENEFITS 235, 465 235, 485 235,851

1,609,356 2,017,180 1,724,899 1,784,408 TOTAL PERSONAL SERVICES 1.740,828 1,740,828 1,749,062

o ) 0 0 605C COUNTY SUPPLEMENTS o o 0

0 ) o O 6060 PASS-THROUGH PAYMENTS o 0 0

121,132 54,481 51,279 59,279 6110 PROFESSIDNAL SVCS 53,779 53,779 53,779

100, 365 100, 886 11,464 11,464 6120 PRINTING 11,484 11,464 11,464

729 14,567 0 0 6130 UTILITIES o ) 0

141,824 148,975 204,245 204,245 6140 COMMUNICATIONS 204,745 204,745 204,745

35, 8B4 19,980 42,118 42,118 6470 RENTALS 278 275 275

39,735 58,099 8¢,9086 8%,906 6180 REPAIRS AND MAIMTENANCE 70,425 70,425 70.425

31,154 26,844 0 0 6190 MAINTENANCE CONTRACTS o o 0

41,367 56,650 44,270 44,270 6200 POSTAGE 0 0 0
483,029 622,903 130,903 130,903 6230 SUPPLIES 125,800 145,800 117.566

) 40 o 0 6270 FOOD 0 o o

o o 10,000 10,000 6310 EDUCATION & TRAINING 8,000 3,824 3.824

0 0 o O 6320 MTNG CONFERENMCE/CONVENTIONS 0 0 0

609 1,470 460 460 6330 LOCAL TRAVEL/MILEAGE 460 460 480

o} o ) 0 6530 INSURANCE o 0 0

o 0 0 0 6530 EXTERNAL DATA PROCESSING 0 o o

o 0 o 0 6550 DRUGS o o o

o 0 0 O 6580 CLAINMS PAID ) ) )

o ) o O 6610 AWARDS AND PREMIUMS 0 0 0

o 8,304 2,723 2,723 6620 DUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS 2,723 2,723 2,723

o} o] [+] O 8700 LIBRARY BOOKS AND MATERIALS (o] [ o)

o o o O 7810 PRINCIPAL 0 o )

) ) o O 7820 INTEREST 0 0 0
995,628 1,110,199 579,368 579,368 TOTAL EXTERNAL 477,674 473,495 465,261

) o ) 0 7100 INDIRECT COSTS ) o )

178,066 208,818 o © 7150 TELEPHONE 0 0 0

0 o ¢ 0 7200 DATA PROCESSING 0 ) )

810,999 908,034 0 O 7300 MOTOR POOL o ) 0

20 892 (8] O 7400 BUILDING MAMAGEMENT o] [a] [s]

44,648 15,207 i,825 1,825 7500 OTHER INTERNAL 1,825 1,825 i,825

0 53,695 28,900 28,900 7550 SERV REIMB TG CAP LEASE RET FU 30,800 30,800 30,800

o ) 0 0 7560 DISTRIBUTION/POSTAGE 44,270 44,270 44,270

1,033,733 1,186,446 30,725 30,725 TOTAL INTERMAL 76,855 76, 895 76,895

b, 029,361 2,296,645 610,093 610,083 TOTAL MATERIALS & SERVICES 554,566 550, 380 542, 156

) o 0 O BiOO LAND ) o )

) o o O B200 BUILDINGS ) ) 0

753 0 ° O 8300 OTHER IMPROVEMENTS o o )
237.595 257,735 27,845 27,645 8400 EQUIPMENT 27.645 27,645 27,645
238,348 257,735 27,645 27,645 TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY 27,645 27.64% 27.645
p,703,8856 3,180,496 2,178,019 2,167,528 DIRECT BUDGET 2,010,675 2,006,503 2,006,117
3,877,065 4,571,560 2,432,637 2,422,146 TOTAL BUDGET 2,323,039 2,318,863 2,318,863
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AGENCY: 025 SHERIFF

PERSONNEL DETAIL

FUND: 100 GENERAL FUND
SUM ORG: 3600 SHERIFF SERVICES BRANCH
1888-90 1890-81 1991-92 1991-92 1992-923 1882-93 1992-93
ACTUAL ACTUAL ADOPTED REVISED PROPOSED APPROVED ADOPTED
FTE BASE FTE BASE FTE BASE FTE BASE FTE BASE FTE BASE FTE BASE
1.00 24,011 0.00 o 0.00 o] .00 0 |ADMIN TECH 0.00 0 0.00 ] 0.00 0
1.25 27,580 Q.00 01 0.00 01 0.00 0 JOFFICE ASST 3 0.00 0 0.00 b 0.00 o
1.98 82,017 4.00 180,561 3.00 141,362 3.00 141,362 |SERGEANT 3.00 144,666 3.00 144,666 3.00 144 666
1.00 40,212 0.12 4,637 | 2.00 75,185 { 2.00 75, 165 |DEPUTY SHERIFF 2.00 84,594 2.00 84,594 2.40 84,594
3.92 122,234 5.86 199, 754 3.00 109,248 3.00 109,248 |CORRECTIONS OFFICER 3.00 105,715 3.00 105,715 3.00 105,715
3.20 155,406 5.88 239,119 3.00 134,732 3.00 134,732 |CORRECTIONS SERGEANT 3.00 126,686 3.00 126,686 3.00 126,686
6.73 131,548 3.02 55,373 3.00 56,474 3.00 56,474 |OFFICE ASSISTANT 2 3.00 55,720 3.00 55,720 2.00 36,842
0.60 0 1.00 21,024 1.00 21,834 1.00 21,934 |OFFICE ASST/SENIOR 1.00 22,584 1.00 22,584 2.00 44,281
0.00 o 3.54 71.458 4,00 81,678 4.00 81,679 |WORD PROC OPERATOR 4.00 84,2B7 4.00 84,267 4.00 84,267
0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 Q 0.00 0 |ASBESTOS PROJECT SPE 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0
0.92 20,724 0.96 23,264 1.00 0 1.00 0 |DATA PROCESS SPEC ¢ 1.00 o] 1.00 0 1.00 0
1.00 23,788 D.68 16,513 0.00 0 ¢.00 ¢ |PROGRAM DEV TECH 0.00 0 0.00 o 0.00 0
0.00 o 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 {PROGRAM DEV SPEC 0.00 4] 0.00 Qo 0.00 Q
0.00 4 1.00 24,108 1.00 24,544 1.00 24,544 |FISCAL ASST/SENIOR 1.00 24,544 1.00 24,544 1.00 24,544
1.00 27,148 0.88 27.128 1.00 30,355 1.00 30,355 |FISCAL SPECIALIST 2 1.00 27.842 1.00 27.842 1.00 27,842
1.00 31,716 0.96 32,429 1.00 34,332 1.00 34,332 |PROGRAMMER ANALYST 2 1.00 34,333 1.00 34,333 1.00 34,333
4.97 100,568 5,00 104,670 | 5.00 108,089 5.00 106,089 |WAREHOUSE WORKER %.00 106,640 5.00 106.640 5.00 106,640
0.00 o .00 26,484 1.00 27,076 1.00 27,076 |MCSO PERSONNEL ANALY 1.00 27,080 1.00 27,080 0.00 0
0.00 0| 0.00 0 0.006 0| 0.00 O |ADMIN ANALYST/SR 0.00 0 0.00 0 1.00 30.441
0.920 Q 0.00 1] 1.00 32,967 1.00 32,9687 |ADMIN ANALYST 1.00 34,932 1.00 34,939 1.00 34,939
1.00 31,272 1.00 28,604 1.00 29,826 1.00 23,826 |OPERATIONS SUPV 1 1.00 30,265 1.00 30,26% 1.00 30,265
2.19 70,570 2.12 71,192 | 0.00 0 0.00 0 |MANAGEMENT ANALYST 0.00 0 0.00 0 Q.00 0
0.87 33,031 0.95 36,324 1.00 34,000 1.00 34,000 |PROGRAM DEV SPEC/SR 1.00 33,9392 1.00 33,939 1.00 33,939
2.00 83,764 2.00 85,228 0.00 0| 0.00 0 |PROGRAM MANAGER 1 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0
.00 0 1.00 38,737 1.00 40,291 1.00 40,291 |FISCAL SPEC / SR 1.00 33,13¢ 1.00 33,131 1.00 33,131
1.00 58,669 0.88 54,799 0.00 0| .00 0 |PUBLIC SAFETY MANAGE 0.00 o 0.00 0 0.00 0
0.00 Q 0.00 0 {.00 64,051 1.00 64,0%1 |CHIEF DEP/MCSO 1.00 62,470 1.00 62,470 1.00 62.470
3.00 0 0.00 0 Q.00 0] o.00 0 |LIEUTENANT 0.00 4] 0.00 o 0.00 4]
0.00 0 ¢.00 Q 1.00 45,058 1.00 45,058 |MCSO PERSONNEL ADMIN 1.00 46,290 1.00 46,290 1.00 48,280
0.00 0 Q.00 0 1.00 42,156 1.00 42,156 |MCSO PLNG/FISC ADMIN 1.00 1] 1.00 1] 1.00 0
0.00 0 0.00 0 1.00 40,139 1.00 40,139 [DATA ANALYST/SR 1.00 41,062 1.00 41,059 1.00 41,059
35.74 |1,065,259 141.85 |1,341,408 |37.00 (1,171,478 [|37.00 {1,171,478 |5100 PERMANENT 37.00 |1,126,764 {37.00 |1,126,764 |37.00 [1,132,844
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AGENCY: 025 SHERIFF

FUND: 100 GENERAL FUND

REVENUE DETAIL

ORG: 3600 SERVICES BRANCH
198980 1890-81 198182 1881 -82 1892-83 1982-83 1992—93E
ACTUAL ACTUAL ADOPTED REVISED CODE DESCRIPTION PROPOSED APPROVED ADOPTED
35 [¥] o ¢ 4127 Uquor Ue/Ch Proc inspec Faas g 0 0
396 202 [+] Q 4900 Misc Chrgs/Recoverien i 5] 0
0 3,034 0 0 6002 Public Safety Salea [+] o 0
o 500 0 0 6013 Misc Sales 4] 4] ]
0 TOTAL OUTSIDE REVENUES 1] 1] O

431 3,736
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AGENCY: 025 SHERIFF

REQUIREMENT DETAIL

1989-90 1990-91 1991-92 189¢-92 FUND: 169 JAIL LEVY FUND 1992-93 1992-93 1992-93
ACTUAL ACTUAL ADOPTED REVISED SUM ORG: 3600 SHERIFF SERVICES BRANCH PROPOSED APPROVED ADOPTED
PERSONAL SERVICES
¢ 47,778 67,555 70,177 5100 PERMANENT 69,444 69,444 73,261
) 1,096 O 0 5200 TEMPORARY o 8] 0
o 2,729 1,250 1,250 S300 OVERTIME 1,250 1.250 t,250
0 1,195 [+ 0O 5400 PREMIUM 2,686 2,686 2,686
< 13,677 18,576 19,285 6500 FRINGE BENEFITS 19,901 19,901 20,936
o 66,475 87,3814 80,712 TOTAL EXTERNAL 93,281 93,281 98,133
o T7.341 13,383 13,457 5550 INSURANCE BENEFITS 17,256 17,256 17,494
o] 73,816 100,764 104,169 TOTAL PERSONAL SERVICES 110,537 110,537 115,627
o C 0 0 6050 COUNTY SUPPLEMENTS 0 0 Q
e o) 0 0 6060 PASS-THROUGH PAYMENTS o] 0 ¢]
C o) 9,800 9,800 6110 PROFESSIONAL SVCS 9,800 2,800 9,800
C 1,443 o] © 6120 PRINTING v} o ¢
o O ¢} 0O &130 UTILITIES 0 C ¢
0 [} o 0 6140 COMMUNICATIONS ¢ 0 0
o] 580 o O 6170 RENTALS (¢ o) C
o] 9,277 ] O 6180 REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE 0 o] C
O 553 0 O 6190 MAINTENANCE CONTRACTS ) e) o
o} 5,205 o] O 6200 POSTAGE ) o) &)
0 127,978 0 O 6230 SUPPLIES o o) 0
o 0 0 Q 6270 FOOD 0 o] o}
0 2,214 0 0 6310 EDUCATION & TRAINING O O 0
0 o) o O 6320 MTNG CONFERENCE/CONVENTIONS o] O o]
o} 0 0 0 6330 LOCAL TRAVEL/MILEAGE 0 0 o
o 0 0 0 6520 INSURANCE O 4] o]
¢ o 0 O 6530 EXTERNAL DATA PROCESSING o] ¢] QO
o) o] 0 0 6550 DRUGS 0 0 0
C o] 0 O 6580 CLAIMS PAID [¢] 0 [¢]
o o) 0 0 6610 AWARDS AND PREMIUMS 0 0 0
o] o] 0 0 6620 DUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS o] 0 ¢
Q Q 0 0 6700 LIBRARY BOOKS AND MATERIALS 0 o) C
0 Q o QO 7810 PRINCIPAL 0 o C
O Q (o] O 7820 INTEREST ° c Q
o 147,260 9,800 9,800 TOTAL EXTERNAL 9,800 9,800 9,800
0 [¢] 0 O 7100 INDIRECT COSTS 10,494 10,494 10,938
0 30,331 0 O 7150 TELEPHONE 0 0 ¢
o] ¢ ° QO 7200 DATA PROCESSING 1] o) O
o] 892,276 C 0 7300 MOTOR POOL o] o Q
o o) 0 0 7400 BUILDING MANAGEMENT o o] o
¢] 1,208 o © 7500 OTHER INTERNAL O Q o
o) o) o) O 7550 SERV REIMB TO CAP LEASE RET FU O o 0O
0 o] o] 0 7560 DISTRIBUTION/POSTAGE o o o)
o 123,812 0 QO TOTAL INTERNAL 10,494 10,494 10,938
o] 271,072 9,800 9,800 TOTAL MATERIALS & SERVICES 20,294 20,294 20,738
O 0 o 0 8100 LAND 0 0 0
o o] o 0 8200 BUILDINGS l¢] 0 o
o 0 0 O 8300 OTHER IMPROVEMENTS 0 ) o]
o 35,615 0 O 8400 EQUIPMENT ° O O
0 35,615 0 O TOTAL CAPITAL QUTLAY 0 0 o]
o] 249,350 97,181 100,512 DIRECT BUDGET 103,081 103, 081 107,933
o] 380,503 110,564 113,969 TOTAL BUDGET 130,831 130,831 136, 365
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AGENCY: 023 SHERIFF

PERSONNEL DETAIL

FUND: 169 JAIL LEVY FUND
SUM ORG: 3600 SHERIFF SERVICES BRANCH

1988-90 1990-81 1981-92 1891-92 i8892-83 1992-93 1992-93

ACTUAL ACTUAL ADOPTED REVISED PROPOSED APPROVED ADOPTED
FTE BASE FTE BASE FTE BASE FTE BASE FTE BASE FTE BASE FTE BASE
0.00 0 G.00 0 1.00 17,594 | 0.25 4,423 [OFFJCE ASSISTANT 2 1.00 18,094 1.00 18,094 | 0.00 0
0.00 0 0.00 0§ 0.00 0| 0.00 0 IOFFICE ASST/SENIOR 0.00 ] 0.00 ¢ | 0.00 a
0.00 0 0.00 0§ 0.00 ¢ | 0.00 D [ASBESTOS PROJECT SPE 0.00 0 06.00 Q| 0.00 1]
0.00 0 0.32 7,108 §| 0.00 0| 0.7% 15,893 [FISCAL ASST/SENIOR 0.00 Q 0.00 4 1.00 21,911
0.00 0 i 0.63 15,037 1.00 24.,3:1 t.00 24,591 |FISCAL SPECIALIST i 1.00 25,328 1.00 25,329 i.00 25,325
0.00 0| 0.04 1,308 | 0.00 0§ 0.00 0 |WAREHOUSE WORKER 0.00 0§ 0.00 01 0.00 o
0.00 o] 1.00 24,328 1.00 25,270 1.00 25,270 |MCSO PERSONMEL ANMALY 1.00 26,025 1.00 26,025 1.00 26,025
0.00 0 1.89 47.778 | 3.00 67.555 | 3.00 70,177 [S100 PERMANENT 3.00 69.444 § 3.00 80,444 | 3.00 73,261
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Multnomah County Sheriff's Office
Corrections Branch
Manager: Sheriff Bob Skipper Agency 0256 Organization 3700
PERSONNEL
1988-90 1990-91 1991-82 1992.-93
Officiale & Administrators 18,54 19.32 21.00 21.00
Professionals 3282 27.26 31.17 31.00
Technicians & Para-Professionals 12.61 9.76 6.00 6.00
Protective Service Workers 328.73 351.09 397.01 395.10
Qffice & Clerical 37.74 36.52 4117 41.50
Skilled Craft & Service Maintenance 18.92 18.38 20.00 20.00
TOTAL 449.48 460.34 516.35 514.60
EXPENDITURES
General Fund Fed/State Fund
{100) (156)
Porsonsl Servicos $19,873,477 $243,307
Materials & Services 2,726,029 34,238
Capital Outlay 541,893 ]
TOTAL $23,141,399 $277,545
inmate Welfare Jail Levy
Fund Fund
(168) (189} Total
Parsonal Sarvices $ 0 $8,437,975 $28,554,769
Materials & Services 795,738 2,320,319_ 5,876,324
Capital Outlay 50,000 398,655 990,548
TOTAL $845,738 $11,156,949 $35,421,631

ORGANIZATION CHART

CORRECTIONS BRANCH
Chief Deputy Schweitzer

Facilities Division Support Services Programs Division

duinistration
lassification

orrections Records Intensive Supervision
acility Security lose Street Supervision
ourt Guards opulation Release

ourt Yransport
Trmate Welfare
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Multnomah County Sheriff's Office
Corrections Branch

Manager: Sheriff Bob Skipper Agency 025 Organization 3700
ReEVENUE CATEGORIES
General Fund

Fd Org Organization Operational Grant Other Supplement Total
COARECTIONS ADMIN/FACILITIES
100 3810 Corractions Admin 14,565 0 500,000 1,118,800 1,633,365
169 3810 Corractions Admin (o] o 818,934 90,593 909,527
100 3915 Facilities 5,938,673 o 4] 7,202,061 13,138,734
1586 39156 Faoilities o 177,544 0 0 177,544
1689 3955 MCL) (4] o 6,183,931 1,261,385 7,445,316

Subtotal 5,851,238 177,544 7,502,865 9,672,839 23,304,486
CORAECTIONS SUPPORT
100 4010 Support Administration 0 o 0 88,234 88,234
100 4012 Food Service 0 o (o] 1,639,169 1,639,169
169 4012 Food Service [s] 3] 846,626 239,810 1,086,436
100 4016 Prop/Comm’y/Laundry [s] [o] 0 535,612 535,612
169 4016 Prop/Comm'y/Laundry o 0 240,120 20,938 261,058
100 4017 Carractions Records 2] o 0 888,249 888,249
169 4017 Corrections Racords o] o 419,113 63,784 482,897
100 4020 Facility Sacurity 84,633 o o] 849,428 934,061
100 4030 Court Guards 0 0 0 1,405,896 1,405,896
168 4030 Court Guards 0 0 165,152 14,401 179,553
100 4031 Court Transport 4] 0 0 783,098 783,098
169 4031 Court Tranaport 0 0 226,696 18,768 246,464
168 4042 Inventory Transactions 395,000 o} (s} ) 395,000
168 4043 Inmata Welfars 450,738 Y] [+] v} 450,738

Subtotal 830,371 0 1,897,707 6,548,387 9,376,465
CORRECTION PROGRAMS
100 4110 Program Div Admin 0 [+] 4] 412,883 412,883
169 4110 Program Div Admin [e] [+] 76,243 14,802 91,045
100 4112 Classification 0 [¢] 4] 384,433 384,433
100 4113 Facility Counselors 0 4] [+] 570,380 570,380
169 4113 Facility Counselors o 0 389,015 65,638 454,653
100 4116 Intensive Supervision [+] 0 o] 37,865 37,865
156 4116  Intensive Supervision 0 100,001 0 o 100,001
100 4117 Close Strest Supervision 0 0 0 500,187 500,187
100 4125 Population Releasa [+] 0 4] 189,233 189,233

Subtotal 0 100,001 465,258 2,175,411 2,740,680
Conrrecnons Branck ToTaL 6,881,609 277,545 9,865,830 18,396,647 35,421,631
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Multnomah County Sheriff's Office
Corrections Branch

Manager: Sheriff Bob Skipper Agency 025 Organization 3700

ExpLANATION OF OTHER REVENUES

inmate Welfare Fund $ 845,738
Community Corrections Act Grants . 277,545
Video Imaging - Revenue from Participating Jurisdictions 500,000
Jail Levy Fund 9,365,830
Federal Marshal - Per Diem Lease Agreements for 172 Jail Beds 5,648,944
Room/Board @ MCRC - Inmates at MCRC Pay Room/Board as a Condition of Sentencing 182,910
Immigration & Naturalization Service - Contract Revenue for INS Detainees in County Jails 100,000
Security Contracts - Contract Revenue for Security Services @ Public Library and MCDC 84,633
Miscellanecus 19.384
TOTAL $17,024,984

3810 CORRECTIONS ADMINISTRATION

Corrections Branch Administration provides policy direction, management and monitoring of all corrections facilities,
operations, programs, inmate supervision activities and support functions. It is responsible for the management of
the following facilities and supervision programs: Muitnomah County Detention Center (MCDC), Multnomah
County Courthouse Jait (CH.J), Multnomah County Restitution Center (MCRC), Multnomah County Correctional
Facility {MCCF), Multnomah County Inverness Jail (MCIJ), Intensive Supervision, Close Street Supervision,
Population Release Monitoring and Classification.

Corrections Branch Administration is responsible for the chaplaincy program which provides guidance to inmates in
all correctional facilities, as well as support for day-to-day duties of managing the inmate population.

General Fund
1988-80 1990-91 1891-92 1992-93
FTE 6.49 6.72 7.00 7.00
PS $ 293,403 $ 322,137 $ 340,384 $ 358,924
M&S 83,378 4,265 707,417 732,548
Co 0 7.710 41,8983 541,893
TOTAL $ 346,781 $ 334,112 $1,104,543 $1,633,365

JaH Levy Fund
1989-80 1990-91 1991-32 1992-93
FTE 0.00 1.02 1.00 1.00
PS $ 0 $ 36,057 $ 37,370 $ 41,560
M&S 0 477,418 416,427 469,312
co [+] [+] 418,655 398,655
TOTAL $ 0 $513,475 $872,452 $909,527
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Multnomah County Sheriff's Office
Corrections Branch

Manager: Sheriftf Bob Skipper Agency 025 Organization 3700
Objectives
> Set operational policy for the 24 hour & day operation of all Multnomah County correctional facilities,

administer and command the various corrections support functions and activities, provide scheduling for all
corrections staff, assist, interview and assign new staff, develop budget information and track overtime.

> Provide clerical support {including word processing) for Corrections Administration, Corrections Records and
inmate Program staff.

> Provide a chaplaincy program with spiritual and personal guidance to inmates in all correctional facilities and
provide support for staff in job-relatad and/or personal crises.

> Provide assistance to Corractions Dfficers and Classification Unit staff in day-to-day duties of managing the

inmate population.

3910 FaciuiTies AomINISTRATION {HiISTORY)

Facilities Administration has been split between the Corrections Administration and Food Service programs.

1988-90 1990-91 1991-92 1992.93

FTE 4.92 5.31 Q.00 0.00
(] $ 243,885 4 263,832 $ 0 $ 0
M&S 1,866,815 1,900,017 L+ 0
co 0 Q 0 1]
TOTAL $1,810,700 $2,163,843 $ 0 $ 0

3815 FaciLiTies Division

Facilities operations includes Corrections personnel assigned to staff MCDC, MCCF, MCHJ, MCRC and MCIJ.

Genersal Fund
1989-90 1990-91 1991-92 1992-93
FTE 212.27 213.68 216.85 213.60
PS $10,647,605 $11,079,3538 $11,999,821 $12,834,6567
MA&S 5,000 3,258 304,177 304,177
co 0 4] 0 Q
TOTAL 310,652,605 $11,082,616 $12,304,088 $13,138,734
Faderal/State Fund
1989-90 1990-91 1991-92 1992-93
FTE 3.10 2.91 3.00 3.00
PS $116,511 $148,332 $146,369 $152,362
M&S 135,809 29,216 31.178 25,182
co 0 0 ] 4]
TOTAL $252,420 $177,548 $177,547 $177,544
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Multnomah County Sheriff's Office
Corrections Branch

Manager: Sheriff Bob Skipper Agency 025 Organization 3700
MCH - General Fund History
1989-90 1990-91 1991-92 1992-93
FTE 84.84 000 0.00 0.00
PS 44,185,289 $ 4] $ 0 $ 4]
M&S 1,013,284 o] o] 4]
cO 151,338 [+] ]
TOTAL 45,349,821 ¢ ] $ 0 $ o]
MCLJ - Jail Levy Fund
19898-30 1990-91 1991-92 1992-93
FTE 0.060 7213 111.16 112.50
PS $ 4] $3,767,548 $6,477,212 $6,848,157
M&S 1] 357,208 0 597,159
co 0 198,761 0 4]
TOTAL $ 0 $4,323,517 $6,477,212 $7,445,316
Serial Levy Fund - History
) 1889-90 1990-91 1991-82 1992-33
FTE 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00
PS $ 0 $ 0 $ 4] $ o
M&S 1,000,000 [s] ¢ o
co [4] ¢} 0
TOTAL $1,000,000 $ o} $ 0 ] 0
tnverness Project Fund - History
1989-30 1290-91 1991-92 1992-93
FTE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
PS ] 0 $ 189 $ 0 $ [s]
Mas 4] 14,920 0 o]
co 0 41,493 [¢] o
TOTAL $ 0 ¢ 656,602 $ [+] $ 0
Objectives

¥y ¥ v 7 7%

The Multnomah County Detention Center (MCDC) provides housing for 476 prisoners.
The Multnomah County Correctional Facility (MCCF) pravides housing for 190 prisoners.

The Multnomah County Courthouse Jail (CHJ) provides housing for 70 prisoners.
The Multnomah County Inverness Jail (MCiJ)) provides housing for 514 prisoners.

The Multnamah County Restitution Center (MCRC) provides housing for up to 80 prisoners.
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Multnomah County Sheriff's Office
Corrections Branch
Manager: Sheriff Bob Skipper

Agency 025 Organization 3700

4010 SurpPORT DivisSiON ADMINISTRATION

Support Division Administration provides direction for property control at correctionat facilities, laundry and
commissary services, warrant and detention records functions, court room and facility security and transport
services.

1989-90 1920-91 1991-92 1992-93
FTE 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
PS $ 76,584 $ 84,447 $ 88,458 $ 88,234
M&S 282 0 ) o]
CcO [+] 4] o 1]
TOTAL $ 76,886 $ 84,447 4 88,458 $ 88,234
Objectives

> . Provide policy and operational direction for the Corrections support units.

4012 FoOOD SERVICE

The Food Service Administration Unit is responsible for food service at all correctional facilities.

General Fund
1883-90 1990-81 1991-92 1992.93
FTE 0.00 0.00 4.00 4.00
PS $ 0 $ [s] $ 180,307 $ 191,150
M&S 0 0 1,511,232 1,448,019
cQ 4] o] 0
TOTAL $ o $ o $1,691,539 $1,639,168
Jail Levy Fund
1989-80 1990-91 1991-82 199293
FTE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
] $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ o
MLS 0 0 889,716 1,086,436
co 0 o o
TOTAL $ o $ o] $ 889,716 $1,086,436
Objectives
» Provide administration of food service contracts and provision of meals to the correctional facilities,
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Manager: Sheriff Bob Skipper

Multnomah County Sheriff's Office
Corrections Branch

Agency 0256

Organization 3700

4016 PROPERTY/COMMISSARY/LAUNDRY

The Property/Commissary/Laundry Unit provides inmate property control, laundry and commissary services for the

inmates.
General Fund
1989-80 1990-91 1981.92 1992.93
FTE 14.12 14.61 14.00 14.00
Ps $505,096 $544,123 $507,949 $535,612
MES 211,081 72,199 o 0
co o 0 0 0
TOTAL $716,177 $616,322 $507,949 §535,612
Jeil Lavy Fund
1989-30 1990-91 1991-92 1992-23
FTE 0.00 1.34 7.00 7.00
PS s 0 $ 43,043 $ 227,127 $ 240,120
M&S 0 o 0 20,938
co 0 0 0 0
TOTAL $ 0 $ 43,043 $ 227,127 $ 261,068
Objectives
> Provide clean clothing twice per week and clean bedding once per week for all inmates in the Corrections
system.
> Store the personal clothing and property of all inmates during incarceration.
Safeguard the acceptance and release of all inmate funds and property.
> Provide inmates with an appropriate selection of commissary items, including personal hygiene items.
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Multnomah County Sheriff's Office
Corrections Branch

Manager: Sheriff Bob Skipper Agency 025 Organization 3700

4017 CORRECTIONS RECORDS

The Corrections Records Unit must keep custody files on all persons booked or detained, maintain and update the
computerized Corrections Population Management Systam {CPMS) systemn, respond to police and public requests
for information, maintain criminal information files and accept bail payments. . Accurate records are vital to proper
population management. This unit is also responsible for maintaining the countywide Justice Automated Warrants
System {JAWS) and responding te all local and non-local police agency requests for warrant information.

Ganeral Fund
1989-30 1990-91 1991-92 1992-93
FTE 23.58 20.21 23.25 23.50
PS $723,301 $732.,8318 $860,713 $888,249
Mas 1,471 ) 0 0
co 0 0 ] [ +]
TOTAL $724,772 $732,918 $860,713 $888,249
Jail Levy Fund
1989-80 1830-81 1991-92 1992-83
FTE 0.00 10.50 12.92 13.00
Ps ] [} $ 330,108 $ 408,246 $ 444,166
M&S 0 0 0 38,731
co 0 Q [+] [4]
TOTAL $ 0 $ 330,108 $ 408,246 8 482,897
Objectives
> Process 3,200 new warrants per month and maintain 26,000 active warrants.

v

Receive approximately 800 documents per day, interpret documents and calculate data concerning the
arrast, detention and/or release of inmates and schedule inmate transports and releasss immediately upon
determination of gigibility. '
Receive police custody reports and initiate and/or activate a CPMS record for all subjects booked.
Support administrative counseling staff at the Inverness Jail.

Respond to inquiries in writing at the counter and over the telephone regarding the status of an inmate.
implement and maintain methods of quality control to ensure accuracy of information maintained in the
system.

> Accept and receipt bail monies and initiate required paperwork for inmates.

¥ ¥ ¥ ¥
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Muiltnomah County Sheriff's Office
Corrections Branch

Manager: Sheriff Bob Skipper Agency 025 Organization 3700

4020 FACILITY SECURITY

Facility Security provides security in County-owned buildings and facilities: MCDC, County Courthouse, Gill
Building and Multnomah County Library - Main Branch. They manage the inmate visitations at MCDC, provide
sacurity for Board meetings, assist with bomb searches and provide information to visitors.

1989-90 1990.91 1991.92 199293
FTE 23.085 23.73 25.00 25.00
PS $705,745 $839,409 $896,641 $934,061
M&S 0 o 0 0
co 0 0 0 0
TOTAL $705,745 §839,409 $896,641 $934,061
Objectives
> Routinely patrol the Courthouse and the Justice Center 24 hours a day.
Ensure that all individuals entering a courtroom during a “high risk trial™ are free of metal
weapons/contraband.
> Respond immediately to all "panic alarms” activated by Courthouse personnel.

¥

Ensure only authorized individuals enter the Courthouse after hours and on weekends.

Ensure all individuals entering the Multnomah County Detention Center are authorized and free of
contraband.

Provide weekend visitation for family members and friends of inmates housed in the MCDC.
Respond/reset all alarms activated in the Justice Center.

Respond to all courtroom alarms in the Justice Center.

Program, control, update and administer the Entrance Control Card system of computerized access to the
Justice Center, including the Portland Police Bureau.

Control vehicle access to the Justice Center.

> Provide after hours building access to authorized individuals and general buitding security for the Gill
Building five days a week,

Provide attorneys with after hours access to the Multnomah County Law Library.

Provide one Facility Security Officer as security person on contract to the library.

yv¥yreyvye v
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4030 COURT GUARDS

Court Services provides courtroom security by guarding prisoners and transporting them to and from custody. This
unit is also responsible for security and transport for the Juvenile Court.

General Fund
1989-80 199G-91 1991-92 1992-83
FTE 18.82 18.68 21.00 21,00
PS $1.,288,815 $1,256,582 $1,373,288 $1,405,896
M&as 403 [+) 0 o]
co 0 (4] 0 o]
TOTAL $1,289,218 $1,256,682 $1,373,288 $1,405,896
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Multnomah County Sheriff's Office

Corrections Branch

Manager: Sheriff Bob Skipper Agency 025 Organization 3700
Jail Levy Fund
1989-30 1990-91 1991-92 1992-93
FTE 0.00 1.85 2.00 2.00
PS 3 o $ 93,793 $ 144,523 $ 165,152
M&S 0 o] 0 14,401
co 0 ) 0 (1}
TOTAL $ 0 $ 93,783 $ 144,523 $ 179,553
Objectives
> Provide in-custody security for inmates to court and while traveling to and from court.
» Take into custody and complete required paperwork on all book and keep, and book and release inmates.
> Provide back-up to the Facility Security Unit in response to all “panic alarms® activated by courthouse

personnel, and other emergency situations, to include disruptive individuals, medical emergencies, etc,

4031 TRANSPORT

The Transport Unit provides transportation of prisoners between correctional facilities, to and from state
correctional facilities, to and from other counties and throughout the United States on extradition, government
warrants and interstate agreements. This unit participates in the statewide prisoner transport system, and provides
special transport of inmates occasioned by Court orders, medical appointments and other special events.

General Fund
FTE
PS
M&S
Co
TOTAL

1989-90
10.60

$725,598
0
o

$725,598

1990-93
11.96

$849,161
0
0

$849,161
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Multnomah County Sheriff's Office
Corrections Branch

Manager: Sheriff Bob Skipper Agency 025 Organization 3700
Jail Levy Fund
1889-90 1990-91 1991-92 1982-93
FTE 0.00 2.07 3.00 3.00
PS $ (4] $119,433 $170,330 $226,696
MA&S ) [+] 4] 0 18,768
co 0 [¢] 0 o}
TOTAL $ o} 4119,433 $170,330 $246,464
Objectives

¥ ¥ryvyy v
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Transport Multnomah County prisoners throughout the local jail system.

Transport other county prisoners to their respective institutions to relieve population of Multnomah County
jails,

Transport Multnomah County warrant prisoners to MCDC from other counties.

Participate in the statewide prisoner transport system Tuesday-Thursday of each week.

Transport Multnomah County prisoners to and from state corractional facilities.

Transport prisoners to and from Oregon State Hospital for commitment and evaluation.

Transport Multnomah County prisoners from throughout the United States on extradition, government
warrants and interstate agreements.

Transport Multnomah County prisoners from our institution to outside medical appointments.
Transport Multnomah County prisoners on court order to family funerals, weddings, etc.

4042/4043 INMATE WELFARE PROGRAM

Funding for this Unit represents the amount that is needed to stock the Commissary with supplies which are
available to all eligible inmates. It also provides for the purchase of items identified by the lnmate Welfare
Committee as necessary for the benefit of all inmates, such as fitness equipment, replacement televisions and other
items that assist in the development of inmates. These items are purchased with profits from the sale of
commissary items.

1989-30 1990-91 1981-92 1992-93
FTE 0.00 0.00 " 0.00 Q.00
PS $ v 4 0 $ [+] $ )
M&S 380,787 343,524 652,000 795,738
Cco 5,265 35,395 30,000 50,000
TOTAL $386,052 $378,918 $682,000 $845,738
Objectives

»
| J

Review and approve purchases of inmates’ recreational equipment from profits of commissary sales.
Provide a self perpetuating fund for the purchase of commissary supplies for indigent inmates.
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Viuitnomah County Sheriff's Office
Corrections Branch

Manager: Sheriff Bob Skipper Agency 025 Organization 3700

4110 ProGgraM DivisiON ADMINISTRATION

The Program Division administers inmate services programs {counseling, saif-improvement, drug and alcohol
rehabilitation, GED, Law Library) housing classification, population release, disciplinary hearings, work release and
non-custody supervision programs (Close Street Supervision, Intensive Supervision),

General Fund
1989-90 1890-91 1991.92 1992-93
FTE 3.00 2.00 3.00 3.00
PS $144,193 $152,8663 $165,053 $171,698
MAS 183,674 204,308 241,285 241,285
co o] o) 0 0
TOTAL $337,867 $358,981 $406,338 $412,883
Jail Levy Fund
1989-20 1990-91 1991-92 1992-93
FTE 0.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
PS ] 0 9 49,825 $ 51,300 $ 53,937
MES [} 14,044 29,808 37,108
co 0 0 0 0
TOTAL ] 0 3 83,689 $ 80,272 491,045
Objectives
> Set policy for counseling and referral services for inmates.

Provide inmate hearings in order to maintain constitutional due process reguirement in 100% of all inmate
rule violation and hearings.

Conduct 100% of inmate hearings within 72 hours of the rule vigiation. _

Maintain records and consistent decisions based on seriousness of the rule violation without consideration
of race, creed, sex, color or religious beliefs.

Hold all inmates accountable for their actions through a structured due process hearings program.

Provide a volunteer program which will enhance services to inmates through the efforts of community
volunteers {ie. counselor aides, tutors and special interast group leaders).

> Provide volunteer recruitment, screening, training and supervision to maintain a high level of volunteer staff
support.

> Provide eligibie students majoring in the criminal justice system and social work the opportunity to
participate in practicum experiences,

> Maintain personal records on 100% of the persons accepted as corrections volunteers.
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Multnomah County Sheriff's Office
Corrections Branch

Manager: Sheriff Bob Skipper Agency 025 Organization 3700

4112 CLASSIFICATION

The Classification Unit classifies all inmates who are housed within the Multnomah County Corrections facilities to
determine the appropriate housing assignments of inmates to ensure that suspects and witnesses are separated,
opposing gang members are separated, vuilnerable and aggressive inmates are separated and that inmates are
housed in the most appropriate facility and level of housing facilities.

1989-80 1990-91 1891-92 1992-93
FTE 7.68 5.41 7.00 7.00
PS $339,228 $286,462 $373,234 $384,433
M&S ¢ 0 0 0
co 0 0 0 0
TOTAL $339,228 $286,462 $373,234 $384,423
Objectives
> Conduct inmate interviews within 72 hours of being brought into custody to determine appropriate housing
assignments.
> Ensure that no inmate shall have any privileges restricted, be denied equal access to treatment services

and/or be isolated because of his/her religious beliefs, race, color, creed, sex, physical handicap and/or
national origin.

> Identify and separate inmates in need of special treatment (i.e., psychological, protective custody, medical
conditions, etc.) to ensure their well-being and/or weli-baing of others.
> Create a social structure in each module that minimizes the probability of any inmate being verbally

antagonized or physically abused by any other inmate.

Properly assess and house all inmates based upon degree of potential danger to self, others and/or staff.
Maintain the ability to easily reclassify inmates as their criminal charge status or behavior patterns change.
Maintain consistent decisions based upon charges and behavioral patterns.

Evaluate inmate interviews for special program needs, i.e., alcohol, psychiatric, drug, employment, medical,
housing, language difficulties and education. ‘

Yy vywveve

4113 CORRECTIONS COUNSELORS

Corrections Counselors provide counseling, education and law library services 1o inmates.

General Fund
1989-90 1890-91 1991-92 1992-93
FTE 9.48 11.27 13.25 13.00
PS 4383,568 $420,050 $570,833 $570,380
M&S 282 229 o] 0
co o] ] 8] 0
TOTAL 383,850 $420,279 $570,833 $570,380
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Multnomah County Sheriff's Office
Corrections Branch

Manages: Sheriff Bob Skipper Agency 025 Organization 3700
Jail Levy Fund
1988-90 1980-81 1991-82 1992.93
FTE 0.00 8.08 8.92 9.00
Ps 3 o] $267,544 $389,126 $418,187
M&S 0 O [s] 36,488
Co o] o] 0 4]
TOTAL § 0 $267,544 $389,128 $454,653
Objectives

GENERAL LIBRARY/LAW LIBRARY

[

Provide access to the general library to 100% of inmates housed within the Multnomah County jail facilities
via modula libraries and the designated special interest area at MCDC.

Cooperate with the librarian representative from the Multnomah County Library in maintaining the inventory
of books and magazines that provide constructive avenues for the inmates' deveiopment, i.e., career
guidance information, cultural information,-etc.

Provide law library access to all inmates requesting access, and who, by their behavior, show they are
capable of accapting law library privilages.

Maintain adeguately equipped law libraries at all secure correctional facilities.

EoucaTioN

»

Make available adult basic education {pre-sixth grade English and math) opportunities to 100% of tha
inmates requesting assistance.

Make availabie instruction leading towards a general equivalency diploma {(GED) to 100% of eligible inmates
housed within the Multnomah County jail facilities in accordance with the federa! order and provide
opportunities for inmate development.

Work in coordination with representatives from local community colleges in addressing educational and
instructional needs of inmates.

> Seek and maintain an 85% successful GED test passage rate.

> Provide career/educational counseling, planning and financial aid information to 100% of the inmates who
request such services.

Mceoc/Cri/MecF

>
L
>

Provide counseling information, referral services to all inmates requesting assistance

Provide 100% of the classified inmates access to current legal materials.

Respond to 100% of inmate requests for services leading toward reduced faciiity tension and general
inmate rehabilitation.

Provide assistance to corrections officers and classification staff in day to day duties of managing inmate
popuiation,
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Multnomah County Sheriff's Office
Corrections Branch

Manager: Sheriff Bob Skipper Agency 025 Organization 3700
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Provide facility classification of all inmates to determine the appropriate dormitory to house inmates for their
safety and security.

Review and complete intake interviews of 100% of the sentenced inmates in order to develop individual
program plans involving counseling, public works and referral services.

Screen 100% of the sentenced inmates for work release and present the eligible inmates to the Restitution
Center Screening Committee. ' :

Respond to 100% of the inmate requests for services, thereby providing rehabilitation services and the
reduction of tensions within the facility (includes individual and group counseling sessions).

Provide counseling, self-improvement classes and community referral information to 100% of the inmates
desiring assistance.

Provide counseling information and referral services to all inmates requesting assistance.

Respond to 100% of inmate requests for services leading toward reduced facility tension and general
inmate rehabilitation {includes individual and group counseling).

Provide assistance to corrections officers and classification staff in day-to-day duties of managing inmate
population, :

Provide counseling and refated services to residents,

Ensure that residents compensate victims, pay court ordered fees and pay room and board for residing at
MCRC.

Ensure that residents maintain, clean, and assist with minor repairs of the MCRC.

Ensure that residents participate in community work projects which benefit the community and provide
restitution to the community.

Train residents to take responsibility for their actions and to become productive members of the community
by reentering society upon release as employed citizens,

Ensure the sacurity of the facility and provide safety for residents, staff and the community.

Develop new educational programs for residents.

Develop new community service projects for resident involvement while in custody at MCRC.

Enhance the potentially positive effects of probation and reduce initial non-reporting to probation, by
involving the resident in probation activities and conditions while in custody. :
Provide additional assessment to the courts and probation of problem areas (alcohol, drugs, mental health,
etc.) which are identified as a result of supervision at the Center.

Maintain communication with clients, probation officers and other criminal justice agencies involved with
the client.

Assess clients' needs and refer clients to appropriate community agencies able to assist the clients in areas
of need. {i.e., alcohol, drug, employment, counseling, housing, etc.}

Maintain information on current Court dates on 100% of the clients under active supervision to encourage
and direct the clients’ required Court appearances.
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Multnomah County Sheriff's Office
Corrections Branch

Manager: Sheriff Bob Skipper Agency 025 Organization 3700

4116 INTENSIVE SUPERVISION

intensive Supervision provides a supervised inmate system during the last portion of an inmate's county jail
sentence, a structured transition period for the inmate during which treatment programs can be established. It
providas the justice system with a positive sentencing alternative which can be utilized in conjunction with a jail
sentence, thus creating space within the jails for the mors dangerous inmate.

Geanerel Fund
1983-30 1990-91 1991-92 1992-93
FTE 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
PS $ 37.484 $ 39,380 $ 41,907 $ 37,865
M&s ) o C 0
co 0 0 0 0
TOTAL $ 37,484 $ 39,380 $ 41,907 $ 37,865
Fadersl/State Fund
1989-30 1990-91 1991-92 1992-83
FTE 1.52 1.76 2.00 2.00
Ps § 47,454 $ 72,348 $ 88,543 $ 90,945
M&s 11,098 12,609 11,457 9,058
co 0 0 0 )
TOTAL $ 58,550 $ 84,955 $100,000 $100,601
Objectives
Provide community supervision for up to 50 sentenced offenders released from custody.
> Provide supervisicn, counseling, referral services and court appearance direction to 100% of all clients
accepted by the program.
> Monitor client behavior through office visits, home visits, employment visits, curfew calls and contacts with
cooperating service providers and police agencies.
b Provide 100% of the clients' counseling and referral services to better enable them to successfully
transition to the community.
> Provide 100% of the unemployed clients job search assistance and referral services for employment
assistance.
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Multnomah County Sheriff's Office
- Corrections Branch

Manager: Sheriff Bob Skipper Agency 025 Organization 3700

4117 CLOSE STREET SUPERVISION

Close Strest Supervision enhances the safety of the community by maintaining supervision of selected court
released inmates pending trial. This is accomplished through home and work visits.

1989-80 1990-91 1991-92 1992-93

FTE 9.44 8.61 10.00 10.00

PS $458,101 $442,218 $547,744 $500,187

M&s o} o] [+] 0

co 0 4] 0 o)

TOTAL $458,101 $442,216 $547,744 $500,187

Objectives

> Provide community supervision for up to 200 pretrial defendants released from custody.
> Diract and encourage supervised clients’ appearance at all scheduled court appearances.

4125 POPULATION RELEASE

The Population Release staff maintain the MCDC popuiation at the limit set by a Federal Court order by assigning
scoraes to inmates based on past convictions and present criminal invaolvement. This unit initiates the release of the
lesst serious offenders when the MCDC population reaches the maximum,

1988-30 1990-91 1991-92 1992-93

FTE 6.68 6.50 5,00 5.00
Ps §222,257 $241,913 $179,906 $189,233
M&S 0 o] o] 0
Cco c ¢} 0 0
TOTAL $222,257 $241. 913 $179,9086 $189,233

Objectives

Maintain consistent scoring based on past convictions, present charges and other objective criteria.
Develop, prioritize and maintain a list of the least serious inmates to be available at any time of the day.
Exclude all inmatas that are known to present a serious physical danger to the community.

Rescore 100% of all inmates whose charge status or other criteria change while in custody.

Develop population release scores on 100% of the inmates without regard to race, creed or sex.
Provide records on 100% of Population Releases for possible future reference.

yYyYvevvwveyw

MCSO - 61




Multnomah County Sheriff's Office
Corrections Branch

Manager: Sheriff Bob Skipper Agency 025 Organization 3700

4126 Pop. ReLcase MoniToring (HisTORY)

This program was eliminated as part of the Sheriff's Office Measure 5 cuts. The information shown is for historical
purposes only.

1989-90 1590-91 1991-92 1992-93

FTE 7.93 8.00 0.00 0.00
PS $251,481 $277,3217 $ o] ¢ o]
M&S 5,022 0 o 0
co 0 o 0 ¢
TOTAL $251,461 $277.321 $ 0 $ 0
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AGENCY: 02% SHERIFF

REQUIREMENT DETAIL

1883-90 1990-91 1991-92 1991-92 FUND: 100 GENERAL FUND 1992-93 19982-93 1892-93
ACTUAL ACTUAL ADOPTED REVISED SUM ORG: 3700 SHERIFF CORRECTIONS 8RANCH PROPOSED APPROVED ADOPTED
PERSONAL SERVICES
12,923,510 10,932,583 11,957,195 11,716,497 S100 PERMANENT 14,986,340 12,055,159 12,055,159
59,321 72,474 11,951 11,951 5200 TEMPORARY 11,951 11,951 11,951
1,367,072 889,465 763,377 755,810 5300 OVERTIME 751,885 751,858 751,855
379,146 342,662 157,062 155,568 5400 PREMIUM 159,522 159,522 159,522
4,837,865 3,858,900 4,364,666 4,094,384 S500 FRINGE BENEFITS 4,337,131 4,361,300 4,361,300
19,566,914 16,096,084 17,254,251 16,734,210 TOTAL EXTERNAL 17,246,799 17,339,787 17,339,787
1,664,059 1,735,878 2,225,173 2,197,454 5550 INSURANCE BENEFITS 2,518,733 2.533,690 2,532,690
21,230,973 17,839,962 19,479,424 18,931,664 TOTAL PERSONAL SERVICES 19,765,532 19,873,477 19,872,477
o) 0 o] 0 6050 COUNTY SUPPLEMENTS 0 0 o)
¢ Q o 0 6060 PASS-THROUGH PAYMENTS 0 o] ¢
P.450,219 2,002,592 572,887 570,893 6110 PROFESSIONAL SVCS 570,893 570,893 570,893
2,183 474 20, 348 19,635 6120 PRINTING 19,635 19,635 19,635
95,723 O 20,000 20,000 6130 UTILITIES 20,000 20.000 20,000
0 o] 0 {0 6140 COMMUNICATIONS o] O Q
0 0 0 0 6170 RENTALS 0 o] )
34,576 5,797 15,579 15,204 6180 REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE 42,774 42,774 42,774
0 o] 0 O 6130 MAINTENANCE CONTRACTS 0 o] 0
5,000 o} O 0 6200 POSTAGE 0 o 0
250,240 13,147 313,240 302,262 6230 SUPPLIES 302,262 302,262 302,262
159,737 160,556 1,553,876 1,501,481 €270 FOOD 1,375,054 1,438,268 1,438,268
871 o [} O 6310 EDUCATION & TRAINING C Q Q
0 o) [} 0 6320 MTNG CONFERENCE/CONVENTIONS C 0 o]
1,683 229 280 280 6330 LOCAL TRAVEL/MILEAGE 280 280 280
o o] o] 0 6520 INSURANCE o] 0 0
0 ° 0 0 6530 EXTERNAL DATA PROCESSING 0 0 0
6,972 0 o} 0 6550 DRUGS 0 0 Q
o ¢ 0 O 6580 CLAIMS PAID 0 o o
C 0 0 O 6610 AWARDS AND PREMIUMS o [} 0
&) o] 2,383 2,383 6620 DUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS 2,383 2,383 2,383
0 0 ¢ 0 6700 LIBRARY BODKS AND MATERIALS o] o) o]
o] 0 o] O 7810 PRINCIPAL 0 o] [¢]
° 0 0 0O 7820 INTEREST o] o) O
2,007,204 2,182,795 2,488,593 2,432,138 TOTAL EXTERNAL 2,333,281 2,396,495 2,396,495
¢ O 0 0 7100 INDIRECT COSTS 0 o) 0
29,055 o 145,347 145,347 7150 TELEPHONE 145,347 145, 347 145,347
0 O 0 0 7200 DATA PROCESSING o] ) 0
85,377 o 185,714 185,714 7300 MOTOR POOL 183,275 183,278 183,275
0 o] O O 7400 BUILDING MANAGEMENT 0 o ¢]
24,134 1,481 212 912 7500 DTHER INTERNAL 912 912 912
o 0 v} O 7550 SERV REIMB TD CAP LEASE RET FU o] 0 0
o o] o] O 7560 DISTRIBUTION/POSTAGE 0 0 &
138,566 1.481 331,973 331,973 TOTAL INTERNAL 329.534 329,534 329,534
3,145,770 2,184,278 2,830,566 2,764,111 TOTAL MATERIALS & SERVICES 2,662,815 2,726,029 2,728,029
o &) v} 0 8100 LAND o) o] 0
35,007 0 0 0 8200 BUILDINGS o) Q o
¢ 0 Q 0 8300 UTHER IMPROVEMENTS o) O O
116,331 7,710 41,893 41,893 8400 EQUIPMENT 41,883 41,893 541,893
151,338 7.710 41,893 41,893 TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY 41,893 41,893 541,893
72,725,456 18,286,589 19,794,737 19,208,241 DIRECT BUDGET 19,621,973 19,778,175 20,278,175
24,520,081 20,023,948 22,354,883 21,737,668 TOTAL BUDGETY 22,470.240 22,641,399 23,141,399
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AGENCY: 025 SHERIFF

PERSONNEL DETAIL

FUND: 100 GENERAL FUND
SUM ORG: 3700 SHERIFF CORRECTIONS BRANCH
1989-90 1890-91 1981-982 1991-92 1992-93 1992-93 t992-93
ACTUAL ACTUAL ADOPTED REVISED PROPOSED APPROVED ADDPTED

FTE BASE FTE BASE FTE BASE FTE BASE FTE BASE FTE BASE FTE BASE
2.00 46,385 0.00 ¢ 0.00 01 6.00 O JADMIN TECH 0.00 [v] .00 0 0.00 0
5.86 123,261 0.00 0 0.00 Q| 0.00 O IOFFICE ASST 3 0.00 o 0.00 o 0.00 0
4.92 116,901 .00 0 .00 o 0.00 G |OFFICE ASST 4 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 Q
6.07 255,816 4. 11 83,308 5.00 244,312 5.00 244,312 |SERGEANT $.00 245,546 5.00 245,548 5.00 245,546
2n.17 1,056,839 |28.53 |1,063,40% |31.00 1,231,814 [31.00 |1,231,914 |DEPUTY SHERIFF 31.00 (1,214,562 |3%.00 [1,214,562 ;31.00 1,214,562
£45.70 |7,152,334 {85.45 |6,027,.680 201.10 |6,614,657 J99.60 |6.418,456 (CORRECTIONS OFFICER 94.40 {6,628,965 j98.60 [6,607,784 |26.80 |6,897,784
0.62 19,121 .00 0 0.00 o 0.00 O JELECTRICIAN 0.00 a 0.00 ¢ 0.00 0
26.14 |1,000,777 |22.67 924,171 |28.00 |1,124,886 |25.25 [1.104,628 [CORRECTIONS SERGEANT 25.00 14,090,210 [25.00 (1,080,210 125.00 |1,090,210
25.86 474,381 5.10 96, 391 1.00 19,468 1.00 19,468 [OFFICE ASSISTANT 2 Q.00 o 0.00 G Q.00 0
0.00 o] 1.05 29,269 i.00 23,045 1.00 23,048 [OFFICE ASST/SENIOR 1.00 22,988 1.00 22,988 1.00 22,988
0.00 0 0.37 9,298 0.00 o 0.00 0 FCLERICAL UNIT SUPERY Q.00 0 0.00 0 2.00 0
0.00 0 .77 32,818 2.00 38,783 2.00 38,783 |WORD PROC OPERATOR 2.00 37,791 2.00 37,791 2.00 37,781
0.00 0 0.00 4 0.060 0 0.00 O [ASBESTUS PROJECT SPE 0.00 G 0.00 0 0.00 0
4.00 0 .88 21,180 1.00 25,018 1.00 25,019 [FISCAL SPECIALIST 1 1.00 23,767 i.00 25,767 1.00 28,767
11.70 232,835 {10.61 221,184 [10.00 204,780 |10.00 204,780 [WAREHOUSE WORKER 10.00 210,827 [10.00 210,527 }10.00 210,527
1.48 27,887 Q.00 [ Q.00 O 0.00 0 JCUSTODIAN 0.00 L] 0.00 G 0.0 0
1.00 25,425 a.00 0 0.00 0 .00 0 [ELECTROMIC TECH ASST 0.00 o] Q.00 o] 0.00 o
0.00 O 0.00 0 G.00 0 Q.00 0 [ELECTRONIC TECH G.00 G .00 0 0.00 o
1.00 16,367 1.00 17.804 1.00 18,453 1.00 18,493 {SEWING SPECIALIST t.00 18,067 1.00 18,087 1.00 19,087
22.08 403,080 j22.73 438,449 £24.00 497,754 (124.00 497,784 JFACIL SECURITY QOFFIC 24.00 507.969 |24.00 507,963 {24.00 507 .968
0.00 0 1.00 32,163 0.90 ¢ q 0.00 0 [JAIL STEWARD/LEAD * G.00 5] 0.00 8] Q.00 0
3.1 77,482 2.38 56.319 2.00 77,840 3.00 77.940 [JALL STEWARD 3.00 80,214 3.00 80,214 3.00 80.214
1.00 28,631 t.00 29,598 i.00 31,8986 1.00 31,896 [VOLUNTEER COORDNATOR 1.00 32,841 .00 32,841 t.00 32,841
2.00 63,654 1.00 28,837 i.00 30,823 1.00 30,623 [CORRECTIDNS HEARINGS 1.00 31,4M i.00 34,431 t.00 31,43
10.61 210,096 B.88 194,827 5.00 110,314 | 5.00 110,314 [CORRECTIONS TECHNICI 5.00 114,424 .00 114,421 5.00 114,421
15.68 441,444 112.41 321,959 (186.00 450, 166 (15.25 441,522 [CORRECTIONS COUNSELD 15.00 430,700 [15.00 430,700 115.00 430,700
2.00 56,373 2.00 85,661 0.00 o] ¢.00 0 (CORRECTEIDNS COUNSELD 0.060 0 0.00 4] 0.00 o
0.00 0 4.30 110,538 5.00 132,012 4.23 117,324 (SHERIFFS OP TECH SUP 5.00 128,654 $.00 128,654 5.00 128,654
0.00 0 §12.36 245,579 [17.90 357,270 [18.00 366,483 [SHERIFFS OPERAY TECH 18.50 384,314 {18.80 384,314 [18.50 384,514
0.00 o} 06.00 [} 0.00 Q Q.00 ¢ (NURSE PRACTITIONER G.00 o G.00 o 0.00 o
0.00 0 Q.00 o 0.00 0 0.00 O [COMM HEALTH HURSE .00 o G.00 ¢ Q.00 0
1.34 48,120 0.00 L] 0.00 o] 0.00 ¢ (NURSE PRACY/CORR ¢.00 0 Q.00 0 G.00 0
0.00 44 0.00 s, G.00 G 0.00 O [COMM HLTH WURSE/LD 0.00 o .00 0 G.G0 O
0.98 33,489 0.00 0 0.00 G| ¢.00 0 |COMM HEALTH HURSE/LE 0.00 0 .00 0 0.00 0
4.68 151,623 Q.00 Qo 0.00¢ 0] 0.00 0 [COMM MLTH NURSE/CORR ¢.00 0 2.00 0 0.0¢ ¢
2.00 49,389 1.00 27,188 1.00 28, 147 {.00 28, 147 [CHAPLAIN §.00 28,982 §.00 28,982 1.00 28,882
1.00 27,938 1.00 29,749 1.00 30,972 1.G0 30,972 [LAUNDRY SUPERVISOR 1.00 3t.82¢ 1.00 31,824 1.0C 31,824
1.00 32,184 1.00 35,822 0.00 o[ 0.00 0 |OPERATEONS SUPV 2 0.00 0 0.00 o G.00 ¢
4.00 150,029 2.90 110,010 2.00 80,581 2.00 80,5871 |CORR COUNSELOR SUPV 2.00 B4, 33 2.00 84,133 2.00 84,133
.00 0 0.00 0 Q.00 0 0.00 0 [|PROGRAM MANAGER 1 0.00 ¢ 0.00 0 0.00 0
B6.61 312,543 6.27 286,088 ¢.00 0 0.00 0 [CORRECT PROG MGR 1 0.00 ¢ .00 0 0.00 [¢]
1.00 48,892 1.00 81,332 .00 o] 0.00 0 [PROGRAM MANAGER 2 0.00 ¢ ¢.00 0 0.00 o
2.00 110,786 2.27 125,968 0.00 0 0.00 0 {PUBLIC SAFETY MANAGE 0.00 0 0.00 ¢} ¢.00 0
1.95 97,244 1.68 36,624 g.00 0 0.00 0 JCORRECT PROG MGR 2 0.00 0 0.00 ¢} 0.00 o
0.59 32,054 0.00 ¢ G.00 o 0.00 0 {PHYSICIAN 0.00 0 0.80 ¢ 0.0C Q
0.00 o] 0.00 ] {.00 60,842 i.00 60,842 JCHIEF DEP/MCSO 1.00 62,671 i.00 862,671 1.00 62,671
0.00 o] 0.00 i+ 1.00 41,419 1.00 41,419 {CAPTAIN/CORRECTIONS 1.00 55,935 1.00 95,935 1.00 55,835
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AGENCY: 02% SHERIFF
FUND: 100 GENERAL FUND PERSONNEL DETAIL
SUM ORG: 3700 SHERIFF CORRECTIONS BRANCH
1889-90 1890-91 1991-92 18991-82 1992-33 1892-93 1992-93
ACTUAL ACTUAL ADOPTED REVISED PROPOSED APPROVED ADOPTED
FTE BASE FTE BASE FTE BASE FTE BASE FTE BASE FTE BASE FTE BASE
0.00 ¢t 0.00 0 | 6.00 269,064 6.00 269,084 |LT/CORRECTIONS 6.00 308,192 | 6.00 308,192 6.00 308,182
0.00 o1 0.0 0 1.00 53,952 1.00 53,952 |MAJOR/CORRECTIONS 1.00 55,696 1.00 55,696 1.00 55,696
0.00 0} 0.00 0 1.00 53,797 1.00 53,797 |INMATE PROG MANAGER 1.00 86,072 1.00 56,072 1.00 56,072
0.00 0 0.00 0 $.00 59,149 1.00 59,149 |MAJOR 1.00 59,010 1.00 59.010 1.00 538,010
0.00 0 0.00 0 1.00 35,840 1.00 3%,840 {MCSO OPERATION ADMIN 1.00 37,658 1.00 37,658 1.00 37.658
444.84 12,923,510 §59.70 10,932,583 367.60 |1,957,195 364.3%5 }1,716,497 |5100 PERMANENT I58.60 11,986,340 J61.10 §2.055,159 361.10 2,055,159
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AGENCY: 025 SHERIFF

FUND: 100 GENERAL FUND
QRG: 3700 CORRECTIONS BRANCH

REVENUE DETAIL

1989-90 155091 1881 =82 1991 -82 1692-63 188283 1592-93
ACTUAL ACTUAL ADOPTED REVISED CODE DESCRIPTION PROPOSED AFPROVED ADOFTED
52,775 280,772 100,600 100,000 2001 Immigration/Maturalization—Fed 100,000 106,000 100,000
1,866,837 2,102,920 5,189,147 5,681,788 2004 US Marshal—Fed 5,648 944 5,648 944 5,648,944
0 0 ¢ ¢ 2324 Stats of Oragon/Video imaging 1] 0 85,000
5,845 5554 4,800 4,800 2355 ODOT Inmate Contract 3,958 3,855 3,855
17,713 4] 0 o 2701 Begional Detention—Clack/Wash 5] o 0
Q 0 1] 1] 2704 Clackamae County [y o] 500
44,632 4] 0 o 2706 Ubrary Security Contract—Local @ o ¥

4] a 22,591 22,581 2773 Clty of Portland Cost Sharing—Local v} o 41 aa.sooi
576 770 200 200 4131 Roomy/Board Reimb—MCDC 864 884 BG4
142,900 230,737 216,000 157,500 4134 Room/Board Reimb —MCRC 140,700 182,910 182,810
8,055 4,322 a 0 4135 Day Cars Food Senvce 0 0 o
0 0 13,056 13,056 4175 TASC of Cregon 14,565 14,565 14,565
0 0 4] +] 4614 Portland Cost Sharing 23217 23,217 23,217
4,681 35,300 ] 0 4900 Mise Chrgs/Recoveries 0 Y] o]

4] 47,306 58,720 58,720 5635 Uibrary Fund=Serv Relmbursement 61,416 61,416 61,4168
4,790,020 0 1] 4] 7608 Cash Transfer From Sedal Lewy Fund ] 4] 0

2 TOTAL OUTSI 5,993 661 6,035,871

_ 6,934,034

6,038,655

D cosmam

6,535 871}
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AGENCY: 025 SHERIFF

REQUIREMENT DETAIL

1989-90 1990-91 1591~92 1991-92 FUND: 156 FEDERAL/STATE PROGRAM FUND 1992-93 1992-93 1992-93
ACTUAL ACTUAL ADOPTED REVISED SUM ORG: 3700 SHERIFF CORRECTIONS BRANCH PROPUSED APPROVED ADOPTED
PERSONAL SERVICES
116,444 156,986 147,837 147,837 5100 PERMANENT 160,527 160,527 160,527
o} 0 3,376 3,376 5200 TEMPORARY e} 0 0
0 0 9,757 8,757 5300 OVERTIME 4] 0 o}
1,054 708 2,922 2,822 5400 PREMIUM 6,085 6,085 6.085
29,882 41,6014 43,398 43,398 S500 FRINGE BENEFITS 45, 185 45,18% 45,185
147,377 199,295 207,290 207,290 TOTAL EXTERNAL 211,797 211,797 211,797
16,588 21,383 27,622 27,622 5550 INSURANCE BENEFITS 31,510 31,510 31,510
163,965 220,678 234,912 234,912 TOTAL PERSONAL SERVICES 243,307 243,307 243, 307
0 o Q O 6050 COUNTY SUPPLEMENTS o] 0 (o}
0 0 o O 6060 PASS-THROUGH PAYMENTS o} e} 0
34,729 14,945 19,909 19,909 6110 PROFESSIONAL SVCS 10,829 10,829 10,829
588 588 s} O 6120 PRINTING 0 e} o
0 0 o O 6130 UTILITIES o le] o
1,000 1,000 500 500 6140 COMMUNICATIONS (o} o 0
v} o} o O 6170 RENTALS 0 o] o}
400 400 o} O 6180 REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE o o} o
0 0 o] 0O 6190 MAINTENANCE CONTRACTS 4] o 1]
1,000 1,000 500 500 6200 POSTAGE 1,035 1,035 1,035
o o 345 345 6230 SUPPLIES 113 113 113
o] o 0 © 6270 FOOD o} o} 0
o} 1,405 2,897 2,897 6310 EDUCATION & TRAINING o (o] (o}
o 0 0 O 6320 MTNG CONFERENCE/CONVENTIONS o] o] o
o 0 0 Q 6330 LOCAL TRAVEL/MILEAGE o o o
0 0 0 O 6520 INSURANCE o] o o]
0 0 e} 0 6530 EXTERNAL DATA PROCESSING 0 o} 0
0 0 o} 0 6550 DRUGS 0 0 0
o] 0Q o 0 6580 CLAIMS PAID 0 o} o]
0 0 o O 6650 AWARDS AND PREMIUMS o 0 ¢
0 o o O 6620 DUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS 0 o} o
0 o 0 0 B700 LIBRARY BODKS AND MATERJALS 1] o} o
o] o o 0O 7310 PRINCIPAL o] o} 0
© o] 0 0O 7820 INTEREST I} o} 0
37.717 19,338 24,151 24,151 TODTAL EXTERNAL 11,977 11,977 11,977
14,941 22,433 18,012 18,012 7100 INDIRECT COSTS 22,261 22,261 22,261
0 0 o O 7150 TELEPHONE o} 0 0
o 0 o} © 7200 DATA PROCESSING ° o} 0
o 54 472 472 7300 MOTOR POOL o} 0 o]
¢] o o 0O 7400 BUILDING MANAGEMENT o o} 0
94,347 0 o] O 7500 OTHER INTERNAL (e} 0 0
v} o o O 7550 SERV REIMB TO CAP LEASE RET FU o 0 0
o o 0 O 7560 DISTRIBUTION/POSTAGE v} 0 o
109,288 22,487 18,484 18,484 TOTAL INTERNAL 22,264 22,261 22,261
147,005 41,825 42,635 42,635 TOTAL MATERIALS & SERVICES 34,238 34,238 34,238
[4] Q 0 0 8100 LAND Q o} 0
0 0 0 O 8200 BUILDINGS 0 0 (o}
0 0 ] O 8300 DTHER IMPROVEMENTS o} s} o
o] e} 0 0 8400 EQUIPMENT 0 0 o]
o} o] o O TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY 0 s} o}
185,094 218,633 231,441 231,441 DIRECT BUDGET 223,774 223,774 223,774
310,970 262,503 277.547 277.547 TOTAL BUDGET 277,545 277,545 277,545

IS ADDACE Mt FTR §7
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AGENCY: 025 SHERIFF
FUND: 138 FEDERAL/STATE PROGRAM FUND
SUM DRG: 3700 SHERIFF CORRECTIONS BRANCH

PERSONNEL DETAIL

1988-90 1890-91 1991-92 1991 -92 1582-93 1892-93 1992-93

ACTUAL ACTUAL ADOPTED REVISED PROPOSED APPROVED ADOPTED
FTE BASE FTE BASE FTE BASE FTE BASE FTE BASE FTE BASE FTE BASE
1.00 21,725 0.00 ¢l 000 0 0.00 O {OFFICE ASST 3 0.00 4] 0.00 0| ¢c.00 0
a.90 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 |OFFICE ASST/SENIOR 0.00 0 0.00 0| 0.00 0
0.00 o 1.00 29,225 1.00 24,9544 1.00 24,544 |FISCAL ASST/SENIOR 1.00 24,544 t.00 24 544 1.00 24,544
2.64 60,816 2.79 86,880 3.00 85,014 3.00 8%,014 JCORRECTIONS COUNSELD 3.00 93,242 3.00 93,242 3.00 93,242
0.98 33,903 0.88 40,881 1.00 38,279 1.00 38,279 jCORR COUNSELOR SUpv 1.00 42,741 1.00 42,744 1.00 42,741
4.62 116,444 4.67 156,986 5.00 147,837 5.00 147,837 |5100 PERMANENT 5.00 160,527 5.00 160 .527 | $.00 180,527

£ MOCOADT M FER AT REY M DET B4
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AGENCY: 025 SHERIFF'S OFFICE

FUND: 156 FEDERAL STATE FUND

REVENUE DETAIL

ORG: 3700 CORRECTIONS
198990 1930~91 199192 1991-982 1692-93 1992--93 193293
ACTUAL ACTUAL ADOPTED REVISED _ CODE DESCRIPTION PROPOSED APPROVED ADOFTED §

94,347 0 0 v} 2004 US Marshal Contract — Federal [+ 0 1]
158,073 177,548 ] 0 2304 CCA/Probation Center ~ State 277545 277,545 277545
85,123 84,956 277.548 277,548 2308 CCA Enhancement Grant — State 0 0 of
337,542 262,504 277,548 277,548 TOTAL OUTSIDE REVENUES 277 545 277,545 277,545}
0 0 0 ) GF SUBSIDY 0 0 0§
GF INDIRECT -Q
GF MATCH
0 0 0 0 7601 TOTAL GENERAL FUND 0 0 0
337 542 262,504 277,548 277,548 TOTAL REVENUES 277,545 277,545 277,545
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1989-90
ACTUAL

1990-91
ACTUAL

189914-92
ADOPTED

1991-92
REVISED

AGENCY: 025 SHERIFF
FUND: {180 GENERAL OPERATING SERIAL LEVY 1992-93

SUM ORG: 3700 SHERIFF CORRECTIONS BRANCH

REQUIREMENT DETAIL

PROPOSED

1992-93
APPROVED

1992-93
ADOPTED

PERSONAL SERVICES

5100
5200
5300
5400
5500

PERMANENT
TEMPORARY
OVERTIME
PREMIUM

FRINGE BENEFITS

TOTAL EXTERNAL

5550

INSURANCE BENEFITS

Cl1OO0CQOQOQO

OO0 CQOOOC0

TOTAL PERSONAL SERVICES

[« leReReNaNeNeoNel

:

o
OC)8<3C)O()C)O(DC)O(DO(DC)O(DC)O(DC)O(DO(DC)O<3C)O(DC

:
:

6050
6060
6110
6120
6130
6140
6170
6180
§190
6200
6230
6270
6310
6320
6330
6520
6530
6550
6580
6610
6620
8700
7810
7820

COUNTY SUPPLEMENTS
PASS-THROUGH PAYMENTS
PROFESSIONAL SVCS
PRINTING

UTILITIES

COMMUNICATIONS

RENTALS

REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE
MAINTENANCE CONTRACTS
POSTAGE

SUPPLIES

FOOD

EDUCATION & TRAINING
MTNG CONFERENCE/CONVENTIONS
LOCAL TRAVEL/MILEAGE
INSURANCE

EXTERNAL DATA PROCESSING
DRUGS

CLAIMS PAID

AWARDS AND PREMIUMS

DUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS
LIBRARY BDOKS AND MATERIALS
PRINCIPAL

INTEREST

TOTAL EXTERNAL

7100
7150
7200
7300
7400
7500
7550
7560

INDIRECT COSTS
TELEPHONE

DATA PROCESSING
MOTOR POOL
BUILDING MANAGEMENT
OTHER INTERNAL

SERV REIMBE TO CAP LEASE RET FU

DISTRIBUTION/POSTAGE

TOTAL INTERNAL

:
:

TOTAL MATERIALS & SERVICES

B100
8200
8300
8400

LAND

BUILDINGS

OTHER IMPRDVEMENTS
EQUIPMENT

TOTAL CAPITAL QUTLAY

Ol 0O0QOO

1,000,000

QO | 00000 |0 | 00000000 OOOORO0O00O0ROLO0O00O00O0O000I0I0OOC0O00

QO 00000 |QOCCOU0O00O00CO000CCOOOOOOO000C00NDO00CQ00

QO | O0OCO0QCO O 00OC0OO0CORCOOoOCOOOOCORODO0OOC000OCOC | ClooCco000

DIRECT BUDGET
TOTAL BUDGET

00 |0C00QO |[O[QCO0O0000CO0OCO0O000O00000000000COCO0 |0 |{oco00000

CO|C0COO |0 (0000000000 CORCO00000T00DO000000V00D [0 O00C0000

co|ooooo |(o|loooooooocoo CO00O0OCO00ODOC0ROOOO0OT00
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REQUIREMENT DETAIL

AGENCY: 029 SHERIFF

1989-30 1990-91 1991-92 1991-92 FUND: 168 INMATE WELFARE FUND 1992-93 1992-93 1992-93
ACTUAL ACTUAL ADOPTED REVISED SUM ORG: 3700 SHERIFF CORRECTIONS BRANCH PROPOSED APPROVED ADDPTED
PERSONAL SERVICES

o’ o o O S400 PERMANENT 0 o o
0 4] o] 0 5200 TEMPORARY 0 o] o
0 o o] O S300 OVERTIME o o s}
o ) o] 0 5400 PREMIUM 0 o o
o 0 o 0 5500 FRINGE BENEFITS o] o 0
o o 0 0 TOTAL EXTERNAL o] o 1o}
o o 0 0 5550 INSURANCE BENEFITS 0 0 0
0 0 o O TOTAL PERSONAL SERVICES o o 0
0 o o] O 6050 COUNTY SUPPLEMENTS c o} +]
o] o] o] O 6060 PASS-THROUGH PAYMENTS 205,000 205,000 205, 000
42,810 9,236 14,700 14,700 6110 PROFESSIONAL SVCS 75,000 75,000 7%, 000
3,248 37¢9 1,700 1,700 6120 PRINTING 1,700 1,700 1,700
o) 60 o 0 6130 UTILITIES o] o] o]
31,144 27.861 30,000 30,000 6140 COMMUNICATIONS 38,000 38,000 38,000
o] o o O 6170 RENTALS o 0 o
3,852 6,476 15,000 15,000 6180 REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE 15,000 15,000 15,000
o} o 0 O 6180 MAINTENANGCE CONTRACTS 0 o] o]
o o o] O 6200 POSTAGE o o] o
299.375 298,444 525,600 525,600 6230 SUPPLIES 415,538 415,538 439,946
o o] o 0 &270 FOOD o] o] o]
o} 0 o O 6310 EDUCATION & TRAINING o o] o}
o) o o 0 6320 MTNG CONFERENCE/GONVENTIONS o o] o
o o 0 0 6330 LOCAL TRAVEL/MILEAGE o} o o
=z o o o} O 6520 INSURANCE o o} o
o 0 o] o} 0 6530 EXTERNAL DATA PROCESSING o o] o]
A o o 0 0 6550 DRUGS o o o
O 0 o o 0 6580 CLAIMS PAID 0 o o]
) 0 o] o 0 6610 AWARDS AND PREMIUMS o 0 0
0 o] o 0 6620 DUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS o} o] o)
~ o] o] o] O 6700 LIBRARY BOOKS AND MATERIALS o] o o]
e 0 0 0 O 7B10 PRINCIPAL 0 o o
o o] o] O 7820 INTEREST o] o )
380,529 342,456 587,000 587,000 TOTAL EXTERNAL 760,238 750, 238 774.646
o o o © 7100 INDIRECT COSTS o o o]
o] 718 o G 7150 TELEPHONE 500 500 500
o) o] o] O 7200 DATA PROCESSING o 0 o)
0 o 0 0 7300 MOTOR POOL 0 0] 0
0 o o} O 7400 BUILDING MANAGEMENT o] o] o]
258 350 65,000 65,000 7500 OTHER INTERNAL 45,000 45,000 20,592
o 0 e} O 7550 SERV REIMB TO CAP LEASE RET FU 0 o 0
o] o] o O 7560 DISTRIBUTION/POSTAGE o o 0
258 1,068 65,000 65,000 TOTAL INTERMAL 45,500 45,500 21,002
380,787 343,524 652,000 652,000 TOTAL MATERIALS & SERVICES 795,738 795,738 795,738
o} o} 0 O 8100 LAND e} 0 o
0 o] 0 0 8200 BUILDINGS o] o) o
0 o] 0 0 8300 OTHER IMPROVEMENTS o] o] o
5,265 35,395 30,000 30,000 8400 EQUIPMENT 50,000 50,000 50,000
5,265 35,395 30,000 30.000 TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY 50.000 50,000 50,000

385,794 377,851 617,000 617,000 DIRECT BUDGET 800,238 800,238 824,646

386,052 378,919 682,000 682,000 TOTAL BUDGET 845,738 845,738 845 738

P50 HMOGAGE M R AT
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AGENCY: 025 SHERIFF'S OFFICE
FUND: 168 INMATE WELFARE FUND

REVENUE DETAIL

ORG: 3700 CORRECTIONS BRANCH
1989-90 1990-91 1991-92 1881-92 1892-93 199293 1992—93!
ACTUAL ACTUAL ADOPTED REVISED CODE DESCRIPTION PROPOSED APPROVED ADOPTED
116,606 179,210 0 o} 500 Beglnning Working Capital 2276838 227,638 |
4,480 3,899 5,000 5,000 5010 Interast on Charges 3,800 3,600
5518 7,647 8,000 8,000 6014 Vending Machine Revenue 4,500 4,500
70,364 46,674 50,000 50,000 6016 Pay Phone Revenus 110,000 110,000
357,006 308,852 442,000 442000 6017 Commissary Seles 385,000 395,000
11,288 841 177,000 177,000 6018 Commissary Profits 105,000 105,000
0 250 0 0 6254 Donations s, 0
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AGENCY: 025 SHERIFF

REQUIREMENT DETAIL

1989-90 1990-91 1991-92 1991-~92 FUND: 169 JAIL LEVY FUND 1992-93 1992-93 1992-93
ACTUAL ACTUAL ADOPTED REVISED SUM DRG: 3700 SHERIFF CORRECTIONS BRANCH PROPOSED APPROVED ADOPTED
PERSONAL SERVICES
o] 2,954,425 4,839,150 4,758,950 5100 PERMANENT 4,781,360 4,781,360 4,781,360
o] 7.831 12,812 12,812 5200 TEMPORARY 12,812 12,8142 12,8142
o) 193,832 388,268 282,012 S300 OGVERTIME 429,786 429,786 429,786
o] 85,373 110,423 109,537 %S400 PREMIUM 302,174 302,174 302,174
o] 1,001,992 1,899,881 1,786,204 5500 FRINGE BENEFITS 1,871,204 1.871,204 1,871,204
o) 4,243,054 7.250,544 7.049,515 TOTAL EXTERNAL 7,397,336 7,397,336 7,397,336
0 464,097 864,950 855,719 5550 INSURANCE SENEFITS 1,040,639 1,040,639 1,040,639
0 4,707,151 8,115,504 7,805,234 TOTAL PERSONAL SERVICES 8,437,975 8,437,975 B,437,975
o Q Q 0 6050 COUNTY SUPPLEMENTS o} 0 0
o] o) ] 0 6060 PASS-THROUGH PAYMENTS 0 o] 0
8] 506,943 98,376 94,693 6110 PROFESSIONAL SVCS 98,376 98,376 98,376
o} 11, 185 11,999 11,999 6120 PRINTING 11,999 11,989 11,999
O 1,228 0 O 6130 UTILITIES ¢ 0 ¢]
C © 44,100 44,100 6140 COMMUNICATIONS 44,100 44,100 53, 100
0 o o O 6170 RENTALS 0 Q 0
0 9,559 17,658 17,655 6180 REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE 17,655 17,655 17,655
o 0 C 0 6190 MAINTENANCE CONTRACTS 0 o) )
C 0 5,208 5,205 6200 POSTAGE 0 o o]
o 228,759 153,992 150,867 6230 SUPPLIES 147,784 147,784 163,694
o o] 904,259 889,716 6270 FOOD 999,297 999,297 999, 297
o] 454 5,711 5,711 6310 EDUCATION & TRAINING 9,000 9,000 14,000
o] e} 0 0 6320 MTNG CONFERENCE/CONVENTIONS o 0 0
o] o] Q O 6330 LOCAL TRAVEL/MILEAGE o] o e}
o] o [+ O 6520 INSURANCE 0 o 0
o] Q 0 O 6530 EXTERNAL DATA PROCESSING 0 &) [¢]
o] 0 o 0O 6550 DRUGS 0 &) 8]
o] o Q 0 6580 CLAIMS PAID o] 0 (o]
o] 0 O 0 6610 AWARDS AND PREMIUMS o ° o]
8] 0 O 0 6620 DUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS o 0 0
Q 0 0 O 6700 LIBRARY BOOKS AND MATERIALS o] 0 o]
Q C o) O TB10 PRINCIPAL O 0 O
o e o O 7820 INTEREST 0 Q o
O 758,128 1,241,297 1,219,946 TOTAL EXTERNAL 1,328,211 1,328,211 1,358,121
o o ¢ 0 7100 INDIRECT COSTS B60,271 860,271 862,879
G 2,307 36,676 36,365 7150 TELEPHONE 36,676 36,676 36,676
o 0 15,041 15,041 7200 DATA PROCESSING 15,041 15,041 15,041
QO 87,885 63,763 63,763 7300 MOTOR POOL 42,397 42,397 42,397
O 0 ) 0 7400 BUILDING MANAGEMENT ° o) o]
C 350 0 Q 7500 DTHER INTERNAL [¢) o 4]
8] c 0 0 7550 SERV REIME TO CAP LEASE RET FU 0 0 [¢]
s) 0 0 ¢ 7560 DISTRIBUTION/POSTAGE 5,205 5,205 5,209
0 90,542 115,480 115,169 TOTAL INTERNAL 959,590 959,590 962, 198
o 848,670 1,356,777 1,335,115 TOTAL MATERIALS & SERVICES 2,287,801 2,287,801 2,320,319
0 o O 0 BI10O LAND o 0 o]
0 o] Q 0 8200 BUILDINGS o 0 0
o] O o ¢ 8300 DTHER IMPROVEMENTS o] (o] 11,000
o] 198,761 418,655 418,655 8400 EQUIPMENT 133,655 133,655 387,655
o] 198,761 418,655 418,655 TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY {133,655 133,655 398,655
Q 5,199,943 8,910,496 8,688,116 DIRECT BUDGET 8.859,202 8,859,202 9,154,112
) 5,754,582 9,890,936 9.65%.004 TOTAL BUDGET 10,859,431 10,859,43¢t 11,156,949
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AGENCY: 025 SHER]FF
FUND: 169 JAIL LEVY FUND PERSONNEL DETAIL
SUM ORG: 3700 SHERIFF CORRECTIONS BRANCH

19858-90 1990-N 1881-92 1991-92 1992-93 1992-93 1992-83

ACTUAL ACTUAL ADOPTED REVISED PROPOSED APPROVED RDOPTED
FTE BASE FTE BASE FTE BASE FTE BASE FTE BASE FTE BASE FTE BASE
3.00 0 4.89 148,283 5.00 191,318 5.00 191,316 [DEPUTY SHERIFF %.00 211,487 3.00 211,487 5.00 211,487
0.00 0 le2.84 |1,987,9%1 [97.50 |3,257,056 ]|96.58 (3,193,500 [CORRECTIONS OFFICER 97.80 |3,168,285% [97.50 |3,168,285 (97.50 !3,168,.285
0.00 0 7.07 272,195 [11.00 449,897 |10.%8 436,592 JCORRECTIONS SERGEANT 11.00 454,402 [11.00 454,402 [11.00 454,402
.00 0 1.62 29,433 8.00 4] 0.00 O IOFFICE ASSISTANT 2 1.00 19,950 1.00 19,950 1.00 19,830
Q.00 0 0.12 2,340 0.00 0 0.00 0 JOFFICE ASST/SENIOR .00 0 0.00 a | 0.00 0
.00 0 0.56 14,644 0.00 [¥] .00 0 IFISCAL ASST/SENIOR 0.00 0 0.00 ¢ 0.00 0
.00 Q 0.88 16, 450 2.00 37,470 2.00 37,470 JFISCAL ASSISTANT 2.00 38,608 2.00 38.608 2.00 38,608
0.¢0 0 1.42 26,501 6.00 125,280 6.00 125,230 |WAREHOUSE WORKER 6.00 122,660 6.00 122,660 6.00 122,660
0.00 0 1.00 34,8189 i.00 35,087 1.00 35,087 |CORRECTIONS HEARINGS 1.00 35,087 1.00 35.087 1.00 35,087
0.60 0 4.33 128,408 8.00 240,479 7.92 238,407 |CORRECTIONS COUNSELD 8.00 238, 153 8.00 238,153 8.00 238,153
0.00 0 0.73 27,173 0.00 ¢} 0.00 0 |CORRECTIONS COUNSELOD 0.00 0 0.00 ¢ 0.00 0
0.00 0 7.39 143,107 112.00 243,746 ;11.92 242,089 [SHERIFFS OPERAT TECH 11.00 226,372 111.00 226,372 j11.00 226,372
0.00 Q 1.00 23,381 1.00 24,335 1.00 24,335 |CHAPLAIN i.00 26,083 1.00 26,083 1.00 26,083
0.00 G 1.00 33,528 1.0¢ 33,708 1.00 33,708 [CORR COUNSELOR SUPY 1.00 34,891 1.00 34,891 1.00 34,891
0.00 o 1.24 62,154 0.00 C 0.00 0 [CORRECY PROG MGR f 0.00 Q 0.00 0 0.00 0
a.00 0 0.08 4,060 0.00 o 0.00 0 JCORRECT PROG MGR 2 0.00 0 0.C0 o] 0.90 0
0.00 o] 0.00 0 i.00 53,789 1.00 53,799 |CAPTAIN/CORRECTIONS 1.00 54,8414 1.00 54, B41 1.00 54,841
0.00 0 0.00 ¢} 3.00 147,207 3.00 147,207 jLT/CORRECTIONS 3.00 149,541 3.00 149,541 3.00 149,541
0.00 0 |95.97 |2,954,425 148.50 14,839,150 [47.00 (4,758,850 [5100 PERMANENT 48.50 [4.781,360 ]48.50 [4,781,360 }48.50 [4,781t,360
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REQUIREMENT DETAIL

AGENCY: 025 SHERIFF
1989-90 1990-91 1991-92 1991-92 FUND: 230 INVERNESS JAIL PROJECT FUND 1992-93 1992-93 1992-93
ACTUAL ACTUAL ADOPTED REVISED SUM ORG: 3700 SHERIFF CORRECTIONS BRANCH PROPOSED APPROVED ADORPTED
PERSONAL SERVICES
39 O 5100 PERMANENT
[¢) ¢ 5200 TEMPORARY
] 0 5300 OVERTIME
0 © 5400 PREMIUM
109 0 5500 FRINGE BENEFITS
148 © TOTAL EXTERNAL
41 0 5550 INSURANCE BENEFITS
189 QO TOTAL PERSONAL SERVICES
Q O 6050 COUNTY SUPPLEMENTS
0 6060 PASS-THROUGH PAYMENTS
2,479 6110 PROFESSIONAL SVCS
¢] 6120 PRINTING
o] 6130 UTILITIES
[8) 6140 COMMUNICATIONS
350 6170 RENTALS
1,594 6180 REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE
10,497 6190 MAINTENANCE CONTRACTS
0 6200 POSTAGE
0 17,00 6230 SUPPLIES
6270 FOOD
6310 EDUCATION & TRAINING

14,82

[sReReNaReNoNoloNeRoo o o oRoNoNoNaRoNaRoNoye)

[s+ReNeNaReNaNuRojoRoRoRoRaloReoNaReoRaReNololeNe]

O(DO(DC)O(DO<D§

6320 MTNG CONFERENCE/CONVENTIONS
6330 LOCAL TRAVEL/MILEAGE

6520 INSURANCE

6530 EXTERNAL DATA PROCESSING
6550 DRUGS

6580 CLAIMS PAID

G610 AWARDS AND PREMIUMS

6620 DUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS

G700 LIBRARY BOOKS AND MATERIALS
7810 PRINCIPAL

7820 INTEREST

TOTAL EXTERNAL

7100 INDIRECT CQS5TS

7150 TELEPHONE

7200 DATA PROCESSING

7300 MOTOR POOL

7400 BUILDING MANAGEMENT

7500 OTHER INTERNAL

7550 SERV REIMB TO CAP LEASE RET FU
7560 DISTRIBUTION/POSTAGE

TOTAL INTERNAL

14,920

S
8
Q

TOTAL MATERIALS & SERVICES

2,442

39,051
41,493

24,9292
24,992

B10C LAND

8200 BUILDINGS

8300 OTHER IMPROVEMENTS
8400 EQUIPMENT

TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY

QO JOOOCO |0 | CO00OCO0O0O00000CO0O00CLOQ0OOCO0OCOOLOCLR |O|JQOOCCOO00

56,561
56,602

QO | O0CO0OO |OjO000OOCOOOCRO0ILO0O0O0000000O000QOO0000 | Q0000000

41,992
41,992

DIRECT BUDGET
TOTAL BUDGET

GO OO0 0O IO | 00000 OLOQO00000O000O00O0C00QO0ICOQO |0 ]0C000000
00 | QOCOCO | 0|000C0O0C0O0O0CC0OCO0O00OQOOO0ORYOO000QOYUVOO IO 000000C0

OC [OOQOQ |0 ]| 0000COOC0COO00O0VOOORLOLOVODOOOORRLOURO |QOfO00O0O0O00
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AGENCY: 025 SHERIFF'S OFFICE
FUND: 230 INVERNESS JAIL PROJECT FUND

REVENUE DETAIL

ORG: 3000 SHERIFF'S OFFICE
198990 1980-91 1991 -82 1991 -92 1982 -63 198283 1992-93p
ACTUAL ACTUAL ADOFTED REVISED CODE DESCRIPTION PROPOSED APPROVED ADOPTED
0 94,347 o 41,992 500 Beginning Warking Capital
[} 4,247 [} [} 49800 Misc Charges & Recoveries SHOWN FOR HISTCRY ORNLY
94,347 0 o] 0 8602 Federal State Fund Serv Reimb




